San Diego Gulls
Game Notes

Wed., Jan. 10, 2024

Coachella Valley Firebirds

Team Game: 32
Road Game: 16

18-10-3-1 (39 pts.) San Diego Gulls

6-7-2-1 (Home)
12-3-0-0 (Road)

Team Game: 31
Home Game: 15

AHL Game #515

9-16-5-0 (23 pts.)

3-8-3-0 (Home)
6-8-2-0 (Road)

Player GP W L OTL GAA SV% # Player GP W L OTL GAA SV%

1 | G |Cale Morris 5 1 2 1 (250 .925 30 | G |Tomas Suchanek 7 4 2 1 2.14] .930

30 | G |Ales Stezka 11 6 3 1 3.09 |.896 31| G |Calle Clang 15 4 7 3 3.44 | .888

45| G [Jack LaFontaine 3 2 0 0 |2.30(.919 32 | G |Alex Stalock 9 1 7 1 |3.77].894
# P Player GP G A P +/- PIM # P Player GP G A P +/- PIM
6 |D |Peetro Seppala 20 |1 | 5| 6 |11 | 8 2 |D |Colton White 30| O 6 | 6 3| 12
8 |D |Cale Fleury 31 4 8 | 12 5 12 3 | D |Olen Zellweger 29 6 16 | 22 2 14
9 |D |Mitch Reinke 3 0 0 0 -1 2 4 | D |Drew Helleson 29 1 5 6 -4 | 22
10 |F |Luke Henman 15 | 2 1 3 5 4 5 | D |Tyson Hinds 29 1 2 3 3 22
15 |F |John Hayden 30 4 6 10 6 48 6 | D [Nick Wolff 14 0 1 1 -1 17
16 |F |Kole Lind 30 | 6 |19| 25 0 27 7 | L |Brayden Tracey 22 7 6 | 13 2 16
17 |F  |Max McCormick 29 |13 |13 | 26 2 21 10 | C |Josh Lopina 30 8 6 14 -4 19
19 |F |Cameron Hughes 31 |7 |19| 26 7 28 11 | R |Jacob Perreault 24 7 11| 18 1 30
21 |F |lan McKinnon 5 0 0 0 -3 | 17 12 | L |Pavol Regenda 17| 10 3 | 13 1 20
22 |F | Andrew Poturalski 25 |5 |10 15 -4 | 10 13 | C |Nikita Nesterenko 30 5 10 15 | 1 18
23 |D |Gustav Olofsson 22 1 3 4 4 8 14 | C |BenKing 28 8 8 | 16 4 6
27 |F | Ryan Winterton 26 |6 | 6| 12 7 4 16 | R |Sasha Pastujov 11 0 3 3 5 4
32 |F |Tucker Robertson 18 | 3 3 6 4 9 17 | C |Nathan Gaucher 30 5 7| 12 1 14
33 |F |Ville Petman 27 1 5 6 5 8 19 | C |Chase De Leo 12 5 7 12 0 6
34 |F |Marian Studenic 26 |8 |12| 20 | 11 4 21 | C |Glenn Gawdin 29 8 9 | 17 1 23
36 [D | Ville Ottavainen 29 3 11| 14 16 | 16 22 | L |Blake McLaughlin 15 0 1 1 -1 6
44 |D  |Jimmy Schuldt 28 |0 | 4| 4 2 | 12 23 | R |Jaxsen Wiebe 1| 1 1 0 4
51 |[F | Shane Wright 28 (13 | 7 | 20 -5 8 26 | C |Andrew Agozzino 30 7 16| 23 | 1 18
58 |D | Connor Carrick 29 | 5 7| 12 1 18 28 | R [Judd Caulfield 30 6 8 | 14 2 12
63 |F |Jacob Melanson 30 | 3 4 7 0 | 63 38 | D |Luka Profaca 2 0 0 -3 0
96 |F |Logan Morrison 31 |8 |15 23 |13 | O 42 | R |Travis Howe 22| 0 1 6 | 35
44 | D |Trevor Carrick 30 5 18 | 23 -7 31

VP of Hockey Operations Troy Bodie General Manager Rob DiMaio

Head Coach Dan Bylsma Head Coach Matt Mcllvane

Assistant Coaches

Stu Bickel, Jessica Campbell

Assistant Coaches

Jason Clarke, Kris Sparre

Goaltending Coach

Colin Zulianello

Goaltending Coach

Jeff Glass

Video Coach Erik Elenz Video Coordinator Lucas Hurtt
NHL Affiliate Seattle Kraken NHL Affiliate Anaheim Ducks
Tonight’s Officials
| Referees | Mike Dietrich (15), Phillip Kasko (93) |  [Linespeople Patrick Stuber (32), Steven Walsh (85) |

*As of 1/9/24




San Diego Gulls: Roster

Skaters (22)

2023-24 Stats

# Name Pos Ht. Wt. Born Birth Place GP G A PTS PIM +/-  ACQUIRED

2 Colton White D 6'1" 195 May 3, 1997 London, ON 30 0 6 6 12 -3 Free agent (NJD 4th rd., 97th in 2015)

3 Olen Zellweger D 510" 189 Sep. 10,2003 Calgary, AB 29 6 16 22 14 2 ANA 2nd rd., 34th in 2021

4 Drew Helleson D 6'3" 205 Mar. 26, 2001 Farmington, MN 29 1 5 6 22 -4 Trade (COL 2nd rd., 47th in 2019)

5 Tyson Hinds D 6'3" 188 Mar 12,2003 Gatineau, QC 29 1 2 22 3 ANA 3rd rd., 76th in 2021

6 Nick Wolff D 6'5" 223 July 21,1996 Eagan, MN 14 0 1 1 17 -1 Free agent

7 Brayden Tracey Lw 6'1" 186 May 28,2001 Calgary, AB 22 7 6 13 16 2 ANA 1strd., 29th in 2019

10 Josh Lopina C 62" 194 Feb. 16,2001 Minooka, IL 30 8 6 14 19 -4 ANA 4th rd, 98th in 2021

11 Jacob Perreault RW 6'0" 193 Apr. 15,2002 Montreal, QC 24 7 11 18 30 1 ANA1strd., 27th in 2020

12 Pavol Regenda Lw 6'3" 219 Dec. 7, 1999 Michalovce, SVK 17 10 3 13 20 1 Free agent

13 Nikita Nesterenko C 62" 194 Sep. 10,2001 Brooklyn, NY 30 5 10 15 18 -1 Trade (MIN 6th rd., 172nd in 2019)

14 Ben King C 6'3' 205 May 15,2002 Vernon, BC 28 8 8 16 6 4 ANA 4th rd, 107th in 2022

16 Sasha Pastujov RW 6'0" 187 July 15, 2003  Bradenton, FL 11 0 3 3 -5 ANA 3rd rd., 66th in 2021

17 Nathan Gaucher C 6'3" 207 Nov. 6, 2003 Chambly, QC 30 5 7 12 14 1 ANAl1lstrd., 22nd in 2022

19 Chase De Leo C 5'9" 186 Oct. 25,1995 La Mirada, CA 12 5 7 12 6 WPG 4th rd., 99th in 2014

21 Glenn Gawdin C 6'1" 201 Mar. 25,1997 Richmond, BC 29 8 9 17 23 1 Free agent (STL 4th rd., 116th in 2015)
22 Blake McLaughlin Lw 6'0" 173 Feb. 14,2000 Grand Rapids, Mi 15 0 1 1 6 -1 ANA3rdrd., 79th in 2018

23 Jaxsen Wiebe RW 61" 209 May 16,2002 Moose Jaw, SK 11 1 1 2 4 0 Free agent

26 Andrew Agozzino C 510" 181 Jan.3,1991 Kleinburg, ON 30 7 16 23 18 -1 Free agent

28 Judd Caulfield RW 6'4" 212 Mar. 19,2001 Grand Forks, ND 30 6 8 14 12 2 Trade (PIT 5th rd., 145th in 2019)

38 Luka Profaca D 62" 181 Mar. 30, 2002 Mississauga, ON 2 0 0 0 0 -3 Free agent

42 Travis Howe RW 6'4" 225 Feb.10,1994 Hull, MA 22 0 1 1 35 -6 Free agent

44 Trevor Carrick D 62" 204 July 4, 1994 Stouffville, ON 30 5 18 23 31 -7 Free agent (CAR 4th rd., 115th in 2012)
Goaltenders (3) 2023-24 Stats

# Name Catches  Ht. Wt. Born Birth Place GP  MIN W-L-OT SO GAA ACQUIRED

30 Tomas Suchanek L 6'1" 180 April 30, 2003 Prerov, CZE 7 420 4-2-1 1 2.14 Free agent

31 Calle Clang L 62" 191 May 20,2003 Olofstrom, SWE 15 853 4-7-3 0 3.44 Trade (PIT 3rd rd., 77th in 2020)

32 Alex Stalock L 511" 198 July 28,1987  St. Paul, MN 9 509 1-7-1 0 3.77 Free Agent (SJS 4th rd., 112th in 2005)
Goal Streaks Assist Streaks Point Streaks
None Trevor Carrick Three games/ 0-4=4 Josh Lopina Three games/ 3-2=5

* As of 1/9/2024

Nikita Nesterenko Two games/ 0-2=2

Trevor Carrick Three games/ 0-4=4

Nikita Nesterenko Two games/ 0-2=2



z@é San Diego Gulls: Media Notes

COACHELLA VALLEY FIREBIRDS (18-10-3-1, 39 pts.) vs. SAN DIEGO GULLS (9-15-5-0, 23 pts.)
Wednesday, Jan. 10, 2024 — Pechanga Arena San Diego — 7 p.m. PST
Game No. 31 — Home Game No. 15

SAN DIEGO GULLS NOTES

TONIGHT’S GAME: The San Diego Gulls return to Pechanga Arena San Diego to face the Coachella Valley Firebirds
tonight (7 p.m. PST; TV: AHL TV; Radio: Gulls Audio Network). San Diego owns an all-time record of 267-229-33-14,
including 139-105-18-6 at home and 127-122-14-8 on the road. The Gulls own an all-time record of 42-31-4-2 in the month
of January.

LAST GAME: The San Diego Gulls fell to the Henderson Silver Knights 6-3 Wednesday night at The Dollar Loan Center.
Chase De Leo scored the first Gulls goal of 2024, his fifth of the season. Brayden Tracey scored his seventh goal of the
season and his fifth in his last eight games (5-3=8). Jaxsen Wiebe scored his first professional goal at 2:56 in the third
period. Olen Zellweger picked up an assist, his 16th of the season. He leads all active AHL rookie defensemen in scoring
(6-16=22). Andrew Agozzino earned two assists for his fourth multi-assist effort of the season. Trevor Carrick recorded
his team-leading 18th assist. Josh Lopina established a career-long three-game point streak with an assist. Nikita
Nesterenko tallied an assist for the second straight game (0-2=2), giving him 10 on the season. Alex Stalock stopped 27-
0f-32 shots.

GULLS - FIREBIRDS: The Gulls and Firebirds continue their eight-game season series tonight. The Gulls are 1-9-0-0 in
all-time against the Firebirds, including a 1-3-0-0 record at home (0-6-0-0 on the road). Glenn Gawdin (2-3=5 in nine
games) and Andrew Agozzino (2-3=5 in eight games) co-lead the Gulls in career points and assists vs. the Firebirds. Pavol
Regenda (3-0=3 in eight games) paces San Diego in career goals against Coachella Valley.

YOU LOVE TO “C’ IT: Gulls captain Chase De Leo surpassed Kalle Kossila (51-90=141) for third-most points in Gulls
AHL history after he tallied 1-2=3 points Nov. 29 vs. Texas to give him 142 points as a Gull. He also passed Kossila with
91 assists as a Gull, third-most in San Diego’s AHL history, after posting a season-high three assists (0-3=3) Dec. 8 at
Rockford. De Leo has recorded 5-7=12 points in his first 12 games this season. He missed the first six weeks of the season
due to an MCL sprain suffered during the preseason while with the Anaheim Ducks.

LIKE HE NEVER LEFT: D Trevor Carrick co-leads Gulls skaters in points (5-18=23) and leads in assists. He ranks
within the top-10 among AHL defensemen in points and assists. Carrick tallied 1-2=3 points and surpassed 300 career AHL
points Nov. 3 at Charlotte (78-223=301). He tied the franchise record for points in a period Nov. 21 at San Jose, recording
1-2=3 points in the third. He had a four-game point streak to begin the 2023-24 campaign (1-4=5), the first time Carrick
recorded a point in each of the first four games of a regular season in his AHL career. In addition, his 3-11=14 points through
the first 15 games of the regular season were the most points Carrick recorded in the first 15 games of an AHL regular
season.

AGZ AND YOU SHALL RECEIVE: C Andrew Agozzino co-leads Gulls skaters in points (7-16=23). Agozzino recorded
a five-game assist streak (0-6=6) Oct. 29-Nov. 10, his longest assist streak since the 2016-17 season (Mar. 31-Apr. 9, 2017;
1-7=8). He also had points in six consecutive road contests (2-6=8) Oct. 29-Dec. 2. Six of Agozzino’s seven goals have
come on the road, including his first multi-goal effort of the season Dec. 8 at Rockford (2-0=2). He posted a season-high 1-
2=3 points both Nov. 21 at San Jose and Dec. 6 at Milwaukee.



UPCOMING MILESTONES
Chase De Leo -2 assists away from second-most assists in franchise history (93); 5 goals away from second-most in
franchise history (64)
Glenn Gawdin — 2 points to 200 career AHL points
Andrew Agozzino — 6 games to 700 career AHL games
Jacob Perreault — 9 points to 100 career AHL points

PRONUNCIATION GUIDE

Matt Mcllvane Matt Mack-ill-vain
Andrew Agozzino Andrew Ag-oh-zee-no
Calle Clang Cal-lee Clang
Kyle Crnkovic Kyle Krin-ko-vick
Jacob Perreault Jacob Per-row
Jaxsen Wiebe Jaxsen Weeb
Nathan Gaucher Nathan Go-shay
Sasha Pastujov Sasha Pas-tuh-jov
Tomas Suchanek Tomas soo-CAN-ek
Tyson Hinds Tyson HIGH-nds
For full pronunciation guide, please visit SanDiegoGulls.com/Media.
RECENT TRANSACTIONS
Jan. 3 San Diego recalled G Tomas Suchanek from Tulsa (ECHL) and reassigned D Luka Profaca to Tulsa.
Jan. 6 San Diego assigned G Calle Clang and F Kyle Crnkovic to Tulsa (ECHL). In addidtion, San Diego released
F Michal Stinil from his professional tryout (PTO).
Jan. 7 Anaheim recalled G Alex Stalock from San Diego and assigned D Jackson LaCombe to San Diego.
Jan. 8 Anaheim recalled D Jackson LaCombe from San Diego and reassigned G Alex Stalock to San Diego.
Jan. 9 Anaheim recalled D Robert Hagg from San Diego. In addition, San Diego recalled G Calle Clang and D Luka

Profaca from Tulsa (ECHL).

SAN DIEGO GULLS COACHING STAFF

HEAD COACH: Matt Mcllvane

GP w L T OTL SOL Pct.
First AHL Season / First San Diego Season

From: Naperville, Illinois SD Career Totals: 9 16 0 5 0 .383
Hired: April 25, 2023 AHL Career Totals: 30 9 16 0 5 0 .383
ICEHL Career Totals: 177 94 42 0 19 - .650

Matt Mcllvane enters his first season as head coach of the San Diego Gulls, becoming the fifth head coach in Gulls AHL history.

Named to his current position on Apr. 25, 2023, Mcllvane joins the Gulls after spending the last four consecutive seasons as a coach
with EC Red Bull Salzburg of the ICE Hockey League (International Central European Hockey League), the top-tier league in
Awustria, featuring additional teams from Hungary, Italy, and Slovenia, from 2019-23. Mcllvane led Salzburg to back-to-back league
championship in 2021-22 and 2022-23, and he also won an ICE Hockey League title as assistant coach with Salzburg in 2013-14. He
was the youngest head coach in Salzburg’s history when he was hired at age 33, leading the club to a 94-42-22-19 record in his four
seasons (.650%) and a 31-8 mark in the postseason (.795%).

A native of Naperville, I1l., Mcllvane has won five league championships as a head coach and assistant coach in Europe the last 10
seasons. Prior to his role with Salzburg, Mcllvane spent five seasons with EHC Red Bull Miinchen in Germany’s Deutsche Eishockey
Liga (DEL) from 2014-18, serving as associate coach in 2018-19 and assistant coach the prior four seasons. Mcllvane helped
Munchen to three straight championships in 2016, 2017 and 2018, tied for the longest championship streak in DEL history. He began


https://www.sandiegogulls.com/media/gameday-hub

his coaching career as an assistant coach with the Orlando Solar Bears (ECHL) in 2012-13 and the Danville Dashers of the Federal
Prospects Hockey League as General Manager and head coach (2011-12).

Internationally, Mcllvane helped Germany to a silver medal at the 2018 Winter Olympics in Pyeongchang as an assistant coach, the
country’s first-ever Olympic silver medal in hockey and third medal overall (two prior bronze). He also served as an assistant coach
for Germany at the 2021 World Championship.

Mcllvane played four seasons as a professional from 2008-12, with his career cut short due to injury. Selected by Ottawa in the eighth
round (251st overall) of the 2004 NHL Draft, he appeared in 12 career AHL games with Peoria (2010-11) and Binghamton (2008),
earning 1-3=4 points. He appeared in 14 DEL contests with Eisbaren Berlin in 2008-09, recording 1-3=4 points in 14 games. He also
scored 11-13=24 points in 62 IHL games with Bloomington in 2009-10 and appeared in two games with Cincinnati (ECHL) in 2011-
12. Prior to his professional career, he spent four years at Ohio State University (Big Ten), collecting 15-37=52 points in 156 games
from 2004-08, serving as captain his senior season in 2007-08.

REGULAR SEASON PLAYOFFS

YEAR  TEAM LEAGUE GP W L T OTL SOL PIS PCT GP W L PCT
2019-20 EC Salzburg ~ EBEL 40 2 7 6 5 - 83 0692 | 3 2 1 0667
2020-21 ECSalzburg  ICEHL 40 19 13 3 5 - 68 0567 | 8 5 3 0625
2021-22 ECSalzburg  ICEHL 49 24 10 9 6 - 96 0653 | 12 12 0  1.000
2022-23 ECSalzburg  ICEHL 48 29 12 4 3 - 98 0681 | 16 12 4  0.750
2023-24 San Diego AHL 30 9 16 0 5 0 23 0383 | - - - -
AHL 30 9 16 0 5 0 23 383 | - - - -
ICEHL 177 94 42 0 19 - 345 650 | 39 31 9  .795

ASSISTANT COACH: Jason Clarke

Jason Clarke enters his second season as Assistant Coach for the Gulls. Clarke joins the Anaheim Ducks organization
after splitting the 2021-22 season between the Shawinigan Cataractes and Acadie-Bathurst Titan of the Quebec Major
Junior Hockey League (QMJHL), serving as head coach for the Titan for the majority of the season. Clarke guided

Acadie-Bathurst to a 40-22-3-3 record, finishing fourth in the Eastern Conference and third in the Maritimes Division.

A native of Carleton Place, Ontario, Clarke was the head coach, and general manager and franchise owner of the
Carleton Place Canadians of the Central Canada Hockey League (CCHL) from 2009-21 and led the club to four
consecutive Art Bogart Cups as CCHL champions from 2014-2017 and three Fred Page Cups as Canadian Junior
Hockey League (CJHL) tournament champions from 2014-16 to earn berths into the Canadian Junior A national
championship. He was also nhamed CCHL Coach of the Year three times (2014, 2015, 2020), CCHL General Manager of
Year three times (2017, 2018, 2020) and to the CCHL First All-Star Team in 2020. Clarke began his coaching career as
head coach for the Ottawa Jr. Senators for three seasons (2002-05) before joining the Carleton Place Kings of the Eastern
Ontario Junior Hockey League (EOJHL) as head coach from 2006-09.

ASSISTANT COACH: Kris Sparre

Kris Sparre begins his second season as Assistant Coach for the Gulls. Sparre joins the Anaheim Ducks organization after
serving as associate coach for the Flint Firebirds of the Ontario Hockey League (OHL) in 2021-22, helping the club to a
franchise best 42-21-1-4 record and their first Western Conference Finals appearance.

Prior to joining Flint, Sparre was an assistant coach for Salzburg of the International Central European Hockey League
(ICEHL) from 2019-21, assisting the club to a 43-23-11 record and a berth in the ICEHL semifinals in 2021. He began his
coaching career as an assistant coach for the OHL’s Niagara IceDogs from 2016-19, helping guide the club to postseason
appearances in each of his three seasons behind the bench. With Sparre on staff, the IceDogs posted a combined record of
102-75-20-7 and won the Emms Trophy as Central Division champions in 2019.




A native of Mississauga, Ontario, Sparre played nine professional seasons from 2008-16. He earned 32-43=75 points and
187 penalty minutes (PIM) in 257 DEL games with Iserlohn, Ingolstadt, Berlin and Dusseldorfer. Sparre also appeared in
65 ECHL games with the Idaho Steelheads and Columbia Inferno, collecting 17-22=39 points with a +6 rating and 105
PIM.

GOALTENDING COACH: Jeff Glass

Jeff Glass enters his second season as Goaltending Coach with the San Diego Gulls. Glass joined the organization after a
17-year professional goaltending career, concluding with a two-year AHL deal with the Gulls.

Glass appeared in 15 NHL contests with the Chicago Blackhawks in 2017-18 going 3-7-3 with a .898 save percentage
(SV%) and a 3.36 goals-against average (GAA). He spent parts of nine seasons in the AHL, posting a 78-98-13 record with
a 3.26 GAA, .900 SV% and six shutouts in 218 career games with San Diego (2018-19 and 2020-22), Toronto Marlies
(2016-17 and 2018-19), Rockford IceHogs (2016-17 and 2017-18) and Binghamton Senators (2005-09).

A native of Calgary, Alberta, Glass also earned a 6-4 record with a 2.43 GAA and .912 SV% in 11 Calder Cup Playoff
games with San Diego. During the 2019 Calder Cup Playoffs, Glass stopped a club record 51-0f-53 shots to win the longest
game in Gulls playoff history, and fifth-longest in AHL history, in Game 1 of the Pacific Division Finals at Bakersfield.

Originally selected by the Ottawa Senators in the third round (89th overall) of the 2004 NHL Draft, Glass spent seven
seasons internationally in the KHL with Barys Astana (Kazakhstan), Sibir Novosibirsk (Russia), Spartak Moskva (Russia),
CSKA Moskva (Russia), Lada Togliatti (Russia) and Dinamo Minsk (Belarus). He posted a record of 81-87-30 with a .916
SV%, 2.64 GAA, and 16 shutouts in 218 career KHL games.



2023-24 San Diego Gulls Season Highs & Lows

Goals by Period - Highs and
Lows Gulls

1st 2nd 3rd
High 3, Dec. 6 @ MIL 3 (six times, last: Dec. 9 @ RFD) 3 (twice: last, Nov. 21 @ SJ)
Low 0 (13 times, last: Dec. 28 vs. ONT) 0 (eight times, last: Dec. 30 @ TUC) 0 (11 times, last: Dec. 20 @ TUC)
Opponents
1st 2nd 3rd
High 4, Nov. 10 vs CGY 4,Nov.21 @ SJ 3 (three times, last: Jan. 3 @ HSK)
Low 0 (12 times, last: Dec. 30 @ TUC) 0 (nine times, last: Dec. 20 vs. RFD) 0 (eight times, last: Dec. 28 vs. ONT)
Shots by Period - Highs and
Lows Gulls
1st 2nd 3rd oT
High 15, Dec. 2 @ CHI 13 (three times, last: Jan. 4 @ HSK) 15, Oct. 13 @ ONT 3, Dec. 28 vs. ONT
Low 3, Nov. 24 vs. CHI 4, Dec. 30 @ TUC 4 (three times, last: Dec. 30 @ TUC) | 0 (twice, last: Dec. 20 vs. RFD)
Opponents
1st 2nd 3rd oT
High 17, Nov. 3 @ CLT 18, Oct. 29 @ HEN 21 (twice, last: Nov. 4 @ CHA) 4, Nov. 29 vs. TEX
Low 4, Dec. 8 @ RFD 4, Dec. 9 @ RFD 4 (twice, last: Nov. 21 @ SJ) 2, Nov. 4 @ CHA
2023-24 Gulls Record by Days of the Week
Mon. 0-0-0-0 Tues. 0-2-0-0 Wed. 2-3-2-0 Thurs. 1-0-0-0 Fri. 2-5-2-0 Sat. 3-4-1-0 Sun.  1-2-0-0
Gulls Record This Season When:
Scoring no goals: 0-1-0-0 Allowing no goals: 1-0-0-0
Scoring one goal: 0-3-0-0 Allowing one goal: 5-1-0-0
Scoring two goals: 1-6-2-0 Allowing two goals: 1-1-0-0
Scoring three goals: 1-4-1-0 Allowing three goals: 1-4-2-0
Scoring four goals: 3-2-1-0 Allowing four goals: 1-3-1-0
Scoring five goals or more: 4-0-1-0 Allowing five goals or more: 0-7-2-0
Overall 9-16-5-0 Overall 9-16-5-0
Gulls Miscellaneous Records:
When scoring a PP goal: 6-9-2-0 When not scoring a PP goal: 3-7-3-0
Not allowing a PP goal: 6-3-2-0 Allowing a PP goal: 3-13-3-0
Day Games (before 5 p.m.) 1-3-0-0 Night Games 8-13-5-0
Scoring first: 7-4-2-0 Not scoring first: 2-12-3-0
First Game of back-to-back: 2-3-2-0 Second Game of back-to-back: 3-3-1-0

Breakdown of Gulls Results — 2023-24

RECORD GOALS POWER PLAY PENALTY KILLING

W L OT SO PTS GF GA PPG ATT % PPGA TSH %
Games 1-10: 2 6 2 0 6 29 40 7 33 21.2 13 52 75.0
Games 11-20 3 5 2 0 8 32 34 8 41 19.5 9 37 757
Games21-30 4 5 1 O 9 30 26 6 38 15.8 9 40 775
Games31-40 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Games 41-50 0 0 O 0 0 0 O 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Games 51-60 0 0 O 0 0 0 O 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Games 61-69 0 0 O 0 0 0 O 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Games 70-72 0 0 O 0 0 0 O 0 0 0.0 0 0 0.0
Overall 9 16 5 0 23 88 96 21 112 18.8 31 129 76.0

*Does not include shootout goals
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San Diego Gulls: Game By Game Summary
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Date
10/13/2023
10/15/2023
10/20/2023
10/24/2023
10/27/2023
10/29/2023
11/03/2023
11/04/2023
11/08/2023
11/10/2023
11/11/2023
11/15/2023
11/17/2023
11/21/2023
11/24/2023
11/25/2023
11/29/2023
12/02/2023
12/03/2023
12/06/2023
12/08/2023
12/09/2023
12/16/2023
12/20/2023
12/22/2023
12/23/2023
12/27/2023
12/28/2023
12/30/2023

1/03/2024
1/05/2024
1/06/2024
1/10/2024
1/12/2024
1/13/2024
1/20/2024
1/21/2024
1/23/2024
1/26/2024
1/27/12024
1/30/2024
2/02/2024
2/03/2024
2/09/2024
2/10/2024
2/14/2024
2/17/2024
2/20/2024
2/24/2024
2/27/2024
2/28/2024
3/01/2024
3/06/2024
3/08/2024
3/13/2024
3/15/2024
3/16/2024
3/20/2024
3/22/2024
3/24/2024
3/29/2024
3/30/2024
4/03/2024
4/062024
4/07/2024
4/10/2024
4/12/2024
4/14/2024
4/16/2024
4/17/2024
4/20/2024
4/21/2024

Team

@ Ontario Reign

@ Ontario Reign

vs. Ontario Reign

@ Tucson Roadrunners
vs. Abbotsford Canucks
@ Henderson Silver Knights
@ Charlotte Checkers
@ Charlotte Checkers
@ Coachella Valley Firebirds
vs. Calgary Wranglers
vs. Colorado Eagles

vs. Charlotte Checkers
vs. Charlotte Checkers
@San Jose Barracuda
vs, Chicago Wolves

vs, Chicago Wolves

vs. Texas Stars

@ Chicago Wolves

@ Chicago Wolves

@ Milwaukee Admirals
@ Rockford IceHogs

@ Rockford IceHogs

vs. Henderson Silver Knights
vs. Rockford IceHogs
vs. Rockford IceHogs
vs. Tucson Roadrunners
@ Coachella Valley Firebirds
vs. Ontario Reign

@ Tucson Roadrunners
@ Henderson Silver Knights
vs. Bakersfield Condors
vs. Bakersfield Condors
vs. Coachella Valley Firebirds
vs. lowa Wild

vs. lowa Wild

@ Abbotsford Canucks
@ Abbotsford Canucks
vs. Abbotsford Canucks
@ lowa Wild

@ lowa Wild

@ Milwaukee Admirals
vs. Tucson Roadrunners
vs. Colorado Eagles

@ Calgary Wranglers

@ Calgary Wranglers
vs. San Jose Barracuda
vs. Henderson Silver Knights
@ Bakersfield Condors
vs. Ontario Reign

@ Texas Stars

@ Texas Stars

@ Ontario Reign

vs. Coachella Valley Firebirds
vs. Coachella Valley Firebirds
vs. Ontario Reign

vs. Milwaukee Admirals
vs. Milwaukee Admirals
@ San Jose Barracuda
vs. Texas Stars

vs. Calgary Wranglers
@ Tucson Roadrunners
@ Tucson Roadrunners
vs. San Jose Barracuda
vs. Tucson Roadrunners
vs. Tucson Roadrunners
@ Bakersfield Condors
@ Ontario Reign

@ Coachella Valley Firebirds
@ Colorado Eagles

@ Colorado Eagles

vs. Coachella Valley Firebirds
@ Coachella Valley Firebirds

W-L-OT

rrrr s

OTL
OTL

Record
1-0-0-0
2-0-0-0
2-1-0-0
2-2-0-0
2-3-0-0
2-4-0-0
2-4-1-0
2-4-2-0
2-5-2-0
2-6-2-0
2-7-2-0
2-7-3-0
2-8-3-0
2-9-3-0
2-10-3-0
3-10-3-0
3-10-4-0
4-10-4-0
4-11-4-0
5-11-4-0
6-11-4-0
7-11-4-0
7-12-4-0
8-12-4-0
8-12-5-0
8-13-5-0
8-14-5-0
9-14-5-0
9-15-5-0
9-16-5-0

GF-GA
41
6-4
2-3
1-2

2-4
3-4
45
2-4
3-8
2-5
2-3
0-1
45
46
31
5-6
41
35
5-2
7-0
5-1
1-3
2-1
2-3

1-3
4-3

3-6

Scorers
12p, 12s,11,21
26p, 14, 28, 11, 12, 10p
3p, 12s
44
21,12
4,21p
28,44, 14
13, 12, 11(PS), 10
7,3p
17,11, 12p
13, 10p
14, 12p
No scoring
26p, 12,17, 44
14 (PS), 12, 3, 11
28, 34, 10 (EN)
14, 10p, 14,19, 13
11p, 7p, 26, 17
19,17,21
26, 3p, 21, 14p, 13 (EN)
26p, 26, 11, 17, 28, 7, 14p
21, 7,19, 5, 28s (EN)
7
3, 44p
13,44
7,21, 26p
19
3, 10, 10, 21*
28, 10p
19p, 7, 23

W Goal
12
11
17
11

19
19
19
96
39

15
21
56
20
34
18

44
21
26

46
a4
37
43
34
21
43
54

PP
1-2
2-3
1-4
0-5

1-2
0-3
0-3
1-3
1-4
1-3
11
0-5
1-3
0-3
0-3
1-7
2-6
0-3
2-6
2-4
0-2
0-2
1-3
0-6

0-2
0-2

1-4

* = Qvertime, ** = Shootout, + = Sellout

PK
6-6
5-7
46
3-3

45
2-2
46
3-4
47
1-2
0-0
6-6
3-5
3-5
3-3
3-4
3-4
2-3
5-6
5-5
4-4
3-4
3-3
46

3-4
2-2

2-5

SF-SA
32-41
27-39
33-32
23-35
28-27
25-39
17-39
28-45
27-34
33-31
30-31
26-30
21-32
30-24
19-24
25-24
30-34
30-25
29-26
26-34
31-21
32-22
27-35
22-29
31-26
27-45
21-44
32-29
16-31
34-33

W-L Gltdr.
32-31
31-31
31-32
31-31
31-32
32-31
30-31
35-32
60-31
35-32
60-31
35-31
35-32
31-31
30-31
30-31
32-30
31-30
31-31
30-30
30-33
30-30
31-30
31-30
33-31
31-32
30-30
31-1
32-32
32-32

Attend.
7,469
5,914

12,374+
4,347
6,411
3,842
6,822
7,411
8,257
6,912

10,093
4,717
7,510
700
5,327
5,264
4,908
8,137
6,104
4,067
2,808
4,583
11,236
4,854
5,387
5,023
10,087
6.674
6,087
3,124



# San Diego Gulls: Player Game By Game Summary

Skaters: Goals-Assists (Game Winning), Shots / (+/-)

Date Opp. WHITE ZELLWEGER HELLESON HINDS WOLFF TRACEY
#2 #3 #4 #5 #6 #7

10/13/2023 @ Ontario Reign 0-1,2/+2 0-2,7/+1 0-0,0/-1 0-0,2/+1 DNP 0-0,0/0

10/15/2023 @ Ontario Reign 0-1,0/0 0-1,2/0 0-0,2/-1 0-1,1/+2 DNP 0-0,0/0

10/20/2023 vs. Ontario Reign 0-0,1/-1 1-0,4/-1 0-0,3/+1 0-0,3/0 DNP 0-0,3/-1

10/24/2023 @ Tucson Roadrunners 0-0,0/0 0-0,6/0 0-0,2/-1 0-0,0/0 0-0,0/-1 0-0,0/0

10/27/2023 vs. Abbotsford Canucks 0-0, 0/ -2 0-0, 3/0 0-0, 2/ +1 0-0,0/0 0-1,2/0 0-0,2/-2

10/29/2023 @ Henderson Silver Knights 0-0,2/0 0-0,1/-1 1-1,1/+1 0-0,2/-2 DNP DNP

11/03/2023 @ Charlotte Checkers 0-0, 0/ -3 0-0, 0/ -1 0-0, 0/ -2 0-0,0/-1 DNP 0-1,0/0

11/04/2023 @ Charlotte Checkers 0-1,3/-1 0-0, 1/ +1 0-1,2/0 0-0, 0/ +1 DNP 0-0, 3/-2

11/08/2023 @ Coachella Valley Firebirds 0-0,0/-2 1-0,2/-1 0-0,1/+1 0-0,2/0 DNP 1-0,2/ +1

11/10/2023 vs. Calgary Wranglers 0-0, 2/ -2 0-3,5/0 0-0,0/0 0-0,2/-1 DNP 0-0,0/-1

11/11/2023 vs. Colorado Eagles 0-0,3/-2 0-0,2/-2 DNP DNP 0-0, 2/-1 INJ

11/15/2023 vs. Charlotte Checkers 0-0,0/+1 DNP 0-0,3/0 0-0,2/0 DNP INJ

11/17/2023 vs. Charlotte Checkers 0-0,2/0 0-0,1/0 0-0,0/-1 0-0,1/0 0-0,1/0 INJ

11/21/2023 @San Jose Barracuda 0-0,1/0 0-2,2/-1 0-0,0/0 0-0,0/0 0-0,4/0 INJ

11/24/2023 vs, Chicago Wolves 0-1,1/+1 1-1, 2/ +1 0-0,0/-1 0-0,0/-1 DNP INJ

11/25/2023 vs, Chicago Wolves 0-0,1/+1 0-1, 4/ +1 0-0,1/0 0-0, 1/ +1 DNP 0-0, 2/ +1

11/29/2023 vs. Texas Stars 0-0, 0/ -1 0-0, 3/-1 0-2,0/-1 0-0, 0/ +1 DNP 0-0, 1/-1

12/02/2023 @ Chicago Wolves 0-0, 2/ +2 0-1, 2/ +1 0-0, 0/ +1 0-0,0/0 DNP 1-1 (GWG), 1/ 0

12/03/2023 @ Chicago Wolves 0-1,1/0 0-0,2/-1 0-0, 1/ +1 0-0,1/-1 DNP 0-1,1/+1

12/06/2023 @ Milwaukee Admirals 0-0, 2/ +1 1-2, 4/ +1 0-2,2/ +1 0-0,0/0 0-0,0/0 0-0,0/0

12/08/2023 @ Rockford IceHogs 0-0, 1/ +1 0-0, 1/ +2 0-0, 3/ +1 0-0, 1/ +2 0-0, 0/ +1 1-2,3/+3

12/09/2023 @ Rockford IceHogs 0-1,3/+3 0-1, 1/ +2 0-0, 3/ +1 1-0, 3/ +1 0-0,0/0 1-0 (GWG), 3/ +2

12/16/2023 vs. Henderson Silver Knights 0-0,0/0 0-0,7/-1 0-0,1/-1 0-0, 0/ +1 0-0,1/+1 1-0, 2/ +1

12/20/2023 vs. Rockford IceHogs 0-0,3/0 1-0, 3/ +1 0-0,0/0 0-0, 0/ -1 0-0,0/0 0-1,1/0

12/22/2023 vs. Rockford IceHogs 0-0,2/0 0-1, 4/ +1 0-0,1/0 0-0, 0/ +1 0-0,0/0 0-0, 2/ +1

12/23/2023 vs. Tucson Roadrunners 0-0,0/0 0-0, 6/-1 0-0, 1/-3 0-0,0/0 0-0,0/0 1-0,1/-1

12/27/2023 @ Coachella Valley Firebirds 0-0,1/0 0-0,1/0 0-0,2/0 0-0,0/-1 0-0,1/0 ILL

12/28/2023 vs. Ontario Reign 0-0,3/0 1-0,5/0 0-0,1/+1 0-1,0/0 0-0, 0/ -1 ILL

12/30/2023 @ Tucson Roadrunners 0-0,2/0 0-0,1/0 0-0,1/-1 0-0, 0/ +1 DNP 0-0,1/0

1/03/2024 @ Henderson Silver Knights 0-0,0/-1 0-1, 3/ +1 0-0, 3/-1 0-0,1/-1 DNP 1-0,1/0

1/05/2024 vs. Bakersfield Condors

1/06/2024 vs. Bakersfield Condors

1/10/2024 vs. Coachella Valley Firebirds

1/12/2024 vs. lowa Wild

1/13/2024 vs. lowa Wild

1/20/2024 @ Abbotsford Canucks

1/21/2024 @ Abbotsford Canucks

1/23/2024 vs. Abbotsford Canucks

1/26/2024 @ lowa Wild

1/27/2024 @ lowa Wild

1/30/2024 @ Milwaukee Admirals

2/02/2024 vs. Tucson Roadrunners

2/03/2024 vs. Colorado Eagles

2/09/2024 @ Calgary Wranglers

2/10/2024 @ Calgary Wranglers

2/14/2024 vs. San Jose Barracuda

2/17/2024 vs. _Henderson Silver Knights

2/20/2024 @ Bakersfield Condors

2/24/2024 vs. Ontario Reign

2/27/2024 @ Texas Stars

2/28/2024 @ Texas Stars

3/01/2024 @ Ontario Reign

3/06/2024 vs. Coachella Valley Firebirds

3/08/2024 vs. Coachella Valley Firebirds

3/13/2024 vs. Ontario Reign

3/15/2024 vs. Milwaukee Admirals

3/16/2024 vs. Milwaukee Admirals

3/20/2024 @ San Jose Barracuda

3/22/2024 vs. Texas Stars

3/24/2024 vs. Calgary Wranglers

3/29/2024 @ Tucson Roadrunners

3/30/2024 @ Tucson Roadrunners

4/03/2024 vs. San Jose Barracuda

4/062024 vs. Tucson Roadrunners

4/07/2024 vs. Tucson Roadrunners

4/10/2024 @ Bakersfield Condors

4/12/2024 @ Ontario Reign

4/14/2024 @ Coachella Valley Firebirds

4/16/2024 @ Colorado Eagles

4/17/2024 @ Colorado Eagles

4/20/2024 vs. Coachella Valley Firebirds

4/21/2024 @ Coachella Valley Firebirds




San Diego Gulls: Player Game By Game Summary

Skaters: Goals-Assists (Game Winning), Shots / (+/-)

Date Opp. LOPINA PERREAULT REGENDA NESTERENKO KING STINIL
#10 #11 #12 #13 #14 #15

10/13/2023 @ Ontario Reign 0-0,2/0 1-0,1/+1 2-0 (GWG), 5/ +2 0-0,2/-1 DNP ECHL

10/15/2023 @ Ontario Reign 1-0,2/+1 1-1,3/+1 1-0 (GWG),5/0 0-1,1/+2 1-0,1/+1 ECHL

10/20/2023 vs. Ontario Reign 0-0,1/-1 0-0,2/0 1-0,3/+1 0-0,1/-1 0-0,2/0 ECHL

10/24/2023 @ Tucson Roadrunners 0-1,0/+1 0-0,1/0 0-0,0/-1 0-0,3/-2 0-0,0/0 ECHL

10/27/2023 vs. Abbotsford Canucks 0-0, 0/ -1 0-0, 0/ 0 1-1, 2/ +2 0-0,3/-1 0-1,1/+1 ECHL

10/29/2023 @ Henderson Silver Knights 0-0,0/-1 0-0,0/-1 0-1,2/0 0-0,1/0 0-0,0/0 ECHL

11/03/2023 @ Charlotte Checkers 0-1, 0/ +1 DNP 0-0,1/+1 0-0,1/+1 1-0,1/+1 ECHL

11/04/2023 @ Charlotte Checkers 1-0,1/ +2 1-1, 4/ +4 1-0,4/0 1-1, 2/ +2 0-1,1/+2 ECHL

11/08/2023 @ Coachella Valley Firebirds 0-0, 0/ -1 0-0, 1/0 0-0, 4/-1 0-0, 2/ -2 0-1,2/0 ECHL

11/10/2023 vs. Calgary Wranglers 0-0,1/-1 1-0, 3/ -2 1-0, 3/0 0-0, 1/ -2 0-0, 1/ -2 ECHL

11/11/2023 vs. Colorado Eagles 1-0,2/-1 DNP 0-0,3/-2 1-0,2/0 0-1,1/0 ECHL

11/15/2023 vs. Charlotte Checkers 0-0,0/0 0-0,3/-1 1-0,2/-2 0-0,2/0 1-1,2/0 ECHL

11/17/2023 vs. Charlotte Checkers 0-0,1/0 DNP 0-0,5/0 0-0,0/0 0-0,0/0 ECHL

11/21/2023 @San Jose Barracuda 0-0,1/0 0-1, 0/ +2 1-0, 5/ +1 0-0, 0/ -2 0-0, 0/ -2 ECHL

11/24/2023 vs, Chicago Wolves 0-0,0/0 1-1, 4/ +2 1-1, 1/ 42 0-0,0/-3 1-0, 4/ -2 ECHL

11/25/2023 vs, Chicago Wolves 1-0, 2/ +1 0-0, 1/-1 0-0,5/0 0-0, 1/ +1 DNP ECHL

11/29/2023 vs. Texas Stars 1-1, 4/ +1 0-1,1/0 0-0,0/0 1-2,2/ +2 2-0, 2/ +2 ECHL

12/02/2023 @ Chicago Wolves 0-0,5/0 1-1,2/ +1 INJ 0-2,1/0 0-0,2/0 ECHL

12/03/2023 @ Chicago Wolves 0-0,0/0 0-1,2/-2 INJ 0-0,1/0 0-0,2/-1 ECHL

12/06/2023 @ Milwaukee Admirals 0-1,0/ +1 0-0,1/0 INJ 1-0, 4/ +1 1-0, 1/ +2 ECHL

12/08/2023 @ Rockford IceHogs 0-0,1/0 1-1, 3/ +2 INJ 0-1, 1/ +1 1-1,1/0 ECHL

12/09/2023 @ Rockford IceHogs 0-0,1/0 0-1, 1/ +1 INJ 0-0, 2/ +1 0-1, 1/ +2 ECHL

12/16/2023 vs. Henderson Silver Knights 0-0,1/-1 0-0,1/-1 INJ 0-0,4/0 0-0,0/-1 ECHL

12/20/2023 vs. Rockford IceHogs 0-0, 1/-1 0-1,1/-1 INJ 0-1,1/+1 0-0, 0/ +1 ECHL

12/22/2023 vs. Rockford IceHogs 0-0, 0/ +1 0-1, 0/ +1 INJ 1-0, 3/ +1 0-1, 4/ +1 ECHL

12/23/2023 vs. Tucson Roadrunners 0-0,0/-3 0-0,3/-3 INJ 0-0,3/-2 0-0,2/+1 ECHL

12/27/2023 @ Coachella Valley Firebirds 0-0,3/-2 0-0,2/0 INJ 0-0,2/0 0-0,1/0 ECHL

12/28/2023 vs. Ontario Reign 2-1,2/+3 INJ INJ 0-0,1/+1 0-0,1/-1 ECHL

12/30/2023 @ Tucson Roadrunners 1-0,1/0 INJ INJ 0-1,0/+1 0-0,0/-1 0-0,0/0

1/03/2024 @ Henderson Silver Knights 0-1,3/-3 INJ INJ 0-1,4/0 0-0,1/0 0-0, 0/ +1

1/05/2024 vs. Bakersfield Condors

1/06/2024 vs. Bakersfield Condors

1/10/2024 vs. Coachella Valley Firebirds

1/12/2024 vs. lowa Wild

1/13/2024 vs. lowa Wild

1/20/2024 @ Abbotsford Canucks

1/21/2024 @ Abbotsford Canucks

1/23/2024 vs. Abbotsford Canucks

1/26/2024 @ lowa Wild

1/27/2024 @ lowa Wild

1/30/2024 @ Milwaukee Admirals

2/02/2024 vs. Tucson Roadrunners

2/03/2024 vs. Colorado Eagles

2/09/2024 @ Calgary Wranglers

2/10/2024 @ Calgary Wranglers

2/14/2024 vs. San Jose Barracuda

2/17/2024 vs. Henderson Silver Knights

2/20/2024 @ Bakersfield Condors

2/24/2024 vs. Ontario Reign

2/27/2024 @ Texas Stars

2/28/2024 @ Texas Stars

3/01/2024 @ Ontario Reign

3/06/2024 vs. Coachella Valley Firebirds

3/08/2024 vs. Coachella Valley Firebirds

3/13/2024 vs. Ontario Reign

3/15/2024 vs. Milwaukee Admirals

3/16/2024 vs. Milwaukee Admirals

3/20/2024 @ San Jose Barracuda

3/22/2024 vs. Texas Stars

3/24/2024 vs. Calgary Wranglers

3/29/2024 @ Tucson Roadrunners

3/30/2024 @ Tucson Roadrunners

4/03/2024 vs. San Jose Barracuda

4/062024 vs. Tucson Roadrunners

4/07/2024 vs. Tucson Roadrunners

4/10/2024 @ Bakersfield Condors

4/12/2024 @ Ontario Reign

4/14/2024 @ Coachella Valley Firebirds

4/16/2024 @ Colorado Eagles

4/17/2024 @ Colorado Eagles

4/20/2024 vs. Coachella Valley Firebirds

4/21/2024 @ Coachella Valley Firebirds




# San Diego Gulls: Player Game By Game Summary

Skaters: Goals-Assists (Game Winning), Shots / (+/-)

Date Opp. PASTUJOV GAUCHER LUNEAU DE LEO GAWDIN MCLAUGHLIN
#16 #17 #18 #19 #21 #22

10/13/2023 @ Ontario Reign 0-1,1/0 0-0,3/0 NHL INJ 1-0,3/0 0-0,2/0

10/15/2023 @ Ontario Reign 0-0,2/0 0-1,2/0 NHL INJ 0-1,1/+1 DNP

10/20/2023 vs. Ontario Reign 0-0,1/1 0-0,2/0 NHL INJ 0-1,4/0 DNP

10/24/2023 @ Tucson Roadrunners DNP 0-0,2/0 NHL INJ 0-0,2/-2 0-0,0/+1

10/27/2023 vs. Abbotsford Canucks DNP 0-0,0/-2 NHL INJ 1-0,5/0 DNP

10/29/2023 @ Henderson Silver Knights 0-0,0/-1 0-0,0/-1 NHL INJ 1-0,4/-1 0-1,2,-1

11/03/2023 @ Charlotte Checkers 0-0,1/-1 0-0,1/0 0-0, 3/ +3 INJ 0-0,3/-1 0-0, 0/ -2

11/04/2023 @ Charlotte Checkers DNP 0-0,3/-1 0-0,0/0 INJ INJ 0-0,1/0

11/08/2023 @ Coachella Valley Firebirds DNP 0-0,1/-1 0-1,2/-1 INJ 0-0,2/-1 DNP

11/10/2023 vs. Calgary Wranglers 0-1,3/-2 1-0,2/0 0-0, 4/ +1 INJ 0-0,3/0 DNP

11/11/2023 vs. Colorado Eagles 0-1,2/-1 0-0,1/-1 0-1,1/-1 INJ 0-0,0/-2 0-0,0/0

11/15/2023 vs. Charlotte Checkers 0-0,2/0 0-0,2/0 0-0,2/-2 INJ 0-0,0/-2 0-0,2/0

11/17/2023 vs. Charlotte Checkers 0-0,2/-1 0-0,1/-1 NHL INJ 0-0,2/0 0-0,0/0

11/21/2023 @San Jose Barracuda 0-0, 0/ +1 1-0, 2/ +1 NHL INJ 0-1, 2/0 0-0, 0/0

11/24/2023 vs, Chicago Wolves 0-0,1/0 0-0,2/0 NHL DNP 0-1,0/2 0-0,1/0

11/25/2023 vs, Chicago Wolves DNP 0-0, 0/ 0 NHL 0-1, 0/ +1 0-0, 1/ +1 0-0,0/0

11/29/2023 vs. Texas Stars DNP 0-0,0/-1 NHL 1-2,2/-1 0-0,6/0 0-0,0/0

12/02/2023 @ Chicago Wolves DNP 1-0,5/ +1 NHL 0-0, 1/ +1 0-0,1/0 0-0, 0/ +1

12/03/2023 @ Chicago Wolves DNP 1-0, 3/ +1 NHL 1-0,2/-1 1-0,3/0 0-0,0/0

12/06/2023 @ Milwaukee Admirals INJ 0-0,0/-1 NHL 0-1,1/0 1-1 (GWG), 2/ +2 DNP

12/08/2023 @ Rockford IceHogs INJ 1-2, 4/ +3 NHL 0-3,3/+2 0-1,2/0 0-0,0/0

12/09/2023 @ Rockford IceHogs INJ 0-1, 0/ +1 NHL 1-0, 2/ +1 1-0, 3/ +2 DNP

12/16/2023 vs. Henderson Silver Knights INJ 0-1,1/+1 wJc 0-0,4/-1 0-0,1/-1 INJ

12/20/2023 vs. Rockford IceHogs INJ 0-0,2/0 wJc ILL 0-1,3/+1 INJ

12/22/2023 vs. Rockford IceHogs INJ 0-0,0/0 wJc ILL 0-0,4/-1 INJ

12/23/2023 vs. Tucson Roadrunners INJ 0-1,1/+1 wJc ILL 1-1,2/0 INJ

12/27/2023 @ Coachella Valley Firebirds INJ 0-0,2/-1 wJic 1-0,1/+1 0-0,0/0 INJ

12/28/2023 vs. Ontario Reign INJ 0-1, 3/ +1 wJc 0-0, 2/-1 1-1 (GWG), 5/ +2 INJ

12/30/2023 @ Tucson Roadrunners INJ 0-0,0/0 wJc 0-0,1/-1 0-0,1/+1 INJ

1/03/2024 @ Henderson Silver Knights INJ 0-0, 0/ +1 wJic 1-0,4/-1 0-0,7/0 INJ

1/05/2024 vs. Bakersfield Condors

1/06/2024 vs. Bakersfield Condors

1/10/2024 vs. Coachella Valley Firebirds

1/12/2024 vs. lowa Wild

1/13/2024 vs. lowa Wild

1/20/2024 @ Abbotsford Canucks

1/21/2024 @ Abbotsford Canucks

1/23/2024 vs. Abbotsford Canucks

1/26/2024 @ lowa Wild

1/27/2024 @ lowa Wild

1/30/2024 @ Milwaukee Admirals

2/02/2024 vs. Tucson Roadrunners

2/03/2024 vs. Colorado Eagles

2/09/2024 @ Calgary Wranglers

2/10/2024 @ Calgary Wranglers

2/14/2024 vs. San Jose Barracuda

2/17/2024 vs. Henderson Silver Knights

2/20/2024 @ Bakersfield Condors

2/24/2024 vs. Ontario Reign

2/27/2024 @ Texas Stars

2/28/2024 @ Texas Stars

3/01/2024 @ Ontario Reign

3/06/2024 vs. Coachella Valley Firebirds

3/08/2024 vs. Coachella Valley Firebirds

3/13/2024 vs. Ontario Reign

3/15/2024 vs. Milwaukee Admirals

3/16/2024 vs. Milwaukee Admirals

3/20/2024 @ San Jose Barracuda

3/22/2024 vs. Texas Stars

3/24/2024 vs. Calgary Wranglers

3/29/2024 @ Tucson Roadrunners

3/30/2024 @ Tucson Roadrunners

4/03/2024 vs. San Jose Barracuda

4/062024 vs. Tucson Roadrunners

4/07/2024 vs. Tucson Roadrunners

4/10/2024 @ Bakersfield Condors

4/12/2024 @ Ontario Reign

4/14/2024 @ Coachella Valley Firebirds

4/16/2024 @ Colorado Eagles

4/17/2024 @ Colorado Eagles

4/20/2024 vs. Coachella Valley Firebirds

4/21/2024 @ Coachella Valley Firebirds




#4 San Diego Gulls: Player Game By Game Summary

Skaters: Goals-Assists (Game Winning), Shots / (+/-)

Date Opp. WIEBE AGOZZINO CAULFIELD HAGG CRNKOVIC PROFACA HOWE
#23 #26 #28 #34 #36 #38 #42

10/13/2023 @ Ontario Reign DNP 0-1,0/+2 0-0,1/+1 0-0,1/+1 ECHL INJ 0-0,0/0

10/15/2023 @ Ontario Reign DNP 1-0,1/-1 1-0,1/0 0-1,1/+4 ECHL INJ 0-1,0/+1

10/20/2023 vs. Ontario Reign DNP 0-1,1/+1 0-0,0/0 0-0,1/0 ECHL INJ 0-0,0/0

10/24/2023 @ Tucson Roadrunners 0-1,0/+1 0-0,3/0 0-0,1/-1 NHL ECHL INJ DNP

10/27/2023 vs. Abbotsford Canucks 0-0, 1/ +1 0-0, 4/ +1 0-0, 0/ +1 NHL ECHL DNP 0-0,2/-1

10/29/2023 @ Henderson Silver Knights DNP 0-1,4/0 0-0,1/0 NHL ECHL 0-0,2/-2 0-0,0/-1

11/03/2023 @ Charlotte Checkers 0-0,1/0 0-1,0/0 1-0,2/0 DNP ECHL ECHL DNP

11/04/2023 @ Charlotte Checkers 0-0,0/-1 0-1,2/0 0-0,0/-1 NHL ECHL ECHL 0-0,0/-1

11/08/2023 @ Coachella Valley Firebirds DNP 0-1, 1/ +1 0-0,0/-1 0-0, 0/ +1 ECHL ECHL 0-0,0/-1

11/10/2023 vs. Calgary Wranglers DNP 0-2,2/0 0-0,0/-2 DNP ECHL ECHL 0-0, 0/ +1

11/11/2023 vs. Colorado Eagles 0-0,0/0 0-0,4/0 0-0,1/-2 0-0,1/0 ECHL ECHL 0-0,0/0

11/15/2023 vs. Charlotte Checkers 0-0,0/0 0-0,0/0 0-0,1/0 0-0,0/1 ECHL ECHL DNP

11/17/2023 vs. Charlotte Checkers DNP 0-0,2/0 0-0,1/0 0-0,1/0 ECHL ECHL 0-0,0/-1

11/21/2023 @San Jose Barracuda DNP 1-2,6/0 0-0,1/0 0-0,2/0 ECHL ECHL DNP

11/24/2023 vs, Chicago Wolves DNP 0-0, 1/-3 0-0,0/0 0-1, 0/0 ECHL ECHL 0-0,0/0

11/25/2023 vs, Chicago Wolves 0-0,1/0 0-1, 0/ +1 1-0, 2/ +1 1-0 (GWG), 3/ +1 ECHL ECHL DNP

11/29/2023 vs. Texas Stars ECHL 0-0, 2/ -2 0-0, 1/ -2 0-0, 1/ +1 ECHL ECHL DNP

12/02/2023 @ Chicago Wolves ECHL 1-0, 3/ +1 0-1, 1/ +1 0-0,0/0 ECHL ECHL 0-0,1/0

12/03/2023 @ Chicago Wolves ECHL 0-0, 2/ -3 0-1, 2/ +1 0-0, 4/ -2 ECHL ECHL 0-0,0/0

12/06/2023 @ Milwaukee Admirals 0-0, 1/ +1 1-2,3/+1 0-0,0/-1 0-0,0/0 ECHL ECHL DNP

12/08/2023 @ Rockford IceHogs DNP 2-0 (GWG), 3/ +2 1-1, 2/ +2 0-0, 1/ +2 ECHL ECHL DNP

12/09/2023 @ Rockford IceHogs 0-0,1/-1 0-0, 3/ +1 1-1, 2/ +2 DNP ECHL ECHL 0-0,0/-1

12/16/2023 vs. Henderson Silver Knights DNP 0-0,1/-1 0-1,0/ +1 DNP 0-0,0/0 DNP 0-0,0/0

12/20/2023 vs. Rockford IceHogs 0-0,0/0 0-0, 2/-1 0-0,1/0 0-0,0/0 DNP DNP 0-0,0/0

12/22/2023 vs. Rockford IceHogs DNP 0-0, 5/ +1 0-0, 0/ 0 0-0,1/0 0-0,0/0 DNP 0-0,1/0

12/23/2023 vs. Tucson Roadrunners DNP 1-1,2/+1 0-2,2/ +1 0-1,1/+1 0-0,0/-1 DNP 0-0,0/0

12/27/2023 @ Coachella Valley Firebirds DNP 0-0,2/0 0-1,0/0 0-0,0/-1 0-0,1/-1 DNP 0-0,1/0

12/28/2023 vs. Ontario Reign DNP 0-0, 3/-1 0-0, 2/ +1 0-0, 1/-1 0-0, 0/ +1 0-0, 2/-1 0-0, 0/ -2

12/30/2023 @ Tucson Roadrunners DNP 0-0,2/-1 1-0, 1/ +1 0-0, 1/ +1 0-0,0/0 DNP 0-0,0/0

1/03/2024 @ Henderson Silver Knights 1-0, 1/ +1 0-2,1/-1 0-0,2/-1 0-0,2/-1 DNP ECHL 0-0,0/0

1/05/2024 vs. Bakersfield Condors

1/06/2024 vs. Bakersfield Condors

1/10/2024 vs. Coachella Valley Firebirds

1/12/2024 vs. lowa Wild

1/13/2024 vs. lowa Wild

1/20/2024 @ Abbotsford Canucks

1/21/2024 @ Abbotsford Canucks

1/23/2024 vs. Abbotsford Canucks

1/26/2024 @ lowa Wild

1/27/2024 @ lowa Wild

1/30/2024 @ Milwaukee Admirals

2/02/2024 vs. Tucson Roadrunners

2/03/2024 vs. Colorado Eagles

2/09/2024 @ Calgary Wranglers

2/10/2024 @ Calgary Wranglers

2/14/2024 vs. San Jose Barracuda

2/17/2024 vs. Henderson Silver Knights

2/20/2024 @ Bakersfield Condors

2/24/2024 vs. Ontario Reign

2/27/2024 @ Texas Stars

2/28/2024 @ Texas Stars

3/01/2024 @ Ontario Reign

3/06/2024 vs. Coachella Valley Firebirds

3/08/2024 vs. Coachella Valley Firebirds

3/13/2024 vs. Ontario Reign

3/15/2024 vs. Milwaukee Admirals

3/16/2024 vs. Milwaukee Admirals

3/20/2024 @ San Jose Barracuda

3/22/2024 vs. Texas Stars

3/24/2024 vs. Calgary Wranglers

3/29/2024 @ Tucson Roadrunners

3/30/2024 @ Tucson Roadrunners

4/03/2024 vs. San Jose Barracuda

4/062024 vs. Tucson Roadrunners

4/07/2024 vs. Tucson Roadrunners

4/10/2024 @ Bakersfield Condors

4/12/2024 @ Ontario Reign

4/14/2024 @ Coachella Valley Firebirds

4/16/2024 @ Colorado Eagles

4/17/2024 @ Colorado Eagles

4/20/2024 vs. Coachella Valley Firebirds

4/21/2024 @ Coachella Valley Firebirds




#4 San Diego Gulls: Player Game By Game Summary

Skaters: Goals-Assists (Game Winning), Shots / (+/-)

Date Opp. CARRICK
#44

10/13/2023 @ Ontario Reign 0-1,0/0

10/15/2023 @ Ontario Reign 0-2,2/0

10/20/2023 vs. Ontario Reign 0-1,1/+1

10/24/2023 @ Tucson Roadrunners 1-0,3/0

10/27/2023 vs. Abbotsford Canucks 0-0,1/-2

10/29/2023 @ Henderson Silver Knights 0-1,3/0

11/03/2023 @ Charlotte Checkers 1-2,3/+2

11/04/2023 @ Charlotte Checkers 0-0,1/0

11/08/2023 @ Coachella Valley Firebirds 0-0,5/-2

11/10/2023 vs. Calgary Wranglers 0-0,1/-2

11/11/2023 vs. Colorado Eagles 0-1,5/-1

11/15/2023 vs. Charlotte Checkers 0-1,3/-3

11/17/2023 vs. Charlotte Checkers 0-0,1/-1

11/21/2023 @San Jose Barracuda 1-2,4/+1

11/24/2023 vs, Chicago Wolves 0-0,2/-2

11/25/2023 vs, Chicago Wolves 0-0,0/0

11/29/2023 vs. Texas Stars 0-1,5/0

12/02/2023 @ Chicago Wolves 0-0,3/0

12/03/2023 @ Chicago Wolves 0-1,2/+1

12/06/2023 @ Milwaukee Admirals 0-1,5/+1

12/08/2023 @ Rockford IceHogs 0-0,1/+1

12/09/2023 @ Rockford IceHogs 0-0,3/+1

12/16/2023 vs. Henderson Silver Knights 0-0,3/-2

12/20/2023 vs. Rockford IceHogs 1-0 (GWG), 4/ 0

12/22/2023 vs. Rockford IceHogs 1-0,4/+1

12/23/2023 vs. Tucson Roadrunners 0-0,3/-1

12/27/2023 @ Coachella Valley Firebirds 0-0,1/0

12/28/2023 vs. Ontario Reign 0-2,1/+1

12/30/2023 @ Tucson Roadrunners 0-1,4/-1

1/03/2024 @ Henderson Silver Knights 0-1,1/0

1/05/2024 vs. Bakersfield Condors

1/06/2024 vs. Bakersfield Condors

1/10/2024 vs. Coachella Valley Firebirds

1/12/2024 vs. lowa Wild

1/13/2024 vs. lowa Wild

1/20/2024 @ Abbotsford Canucks

1/21/2024 @ Abbotsford Canucks

1/23/2024 vs. Abbotsford Canucks

1/26/2024 @ lowa Wild

1/27/2024 @ lowa Wild

1/30/2024 @ Milwaukee Admirals

2/02/2024 vs. Tucson Roadrunners

2/03/2024 vs. Colorado Eagles

2/09/2024 @ Calgary Wranglers

2/10/2024 @ Calgary Wranglers

2/14/2024 vs. San Jose Barracuda

2/17/2024 vs. Henderson Silver Knights

2/20/2024 @ Bakersfield Condors

2/24/2024 vs. Ontario Reign

2/27/2024 @ Texas Stars

2/28/2024 @ Texas Stars

3/01/2024 @ Ontario Reign

3/06/2024 vs. Coachella Valley Firebirds

3/08/2024 vs. Coachella Valley Firebirds

3/13/2024 vs. Ontario Reign

3/15/2024 vs. Milwaukee Admirals

3/16/2024 vs. Milwaukee Admirals

3/20/2024 @ San Jose Barracuda

3/22/2024 vs. Texas Stars

3/24/2024 vs. Calgary Wranglers

3/29/2024 @ Tucson Roadrunners

3/30/2024 @ Tucson Roadrunners

4/03/2024 vs. San Jose Barracuda

4/062024 vs. Tucson Roadrunners

4/07/2024 vs. Tucson Roadrunners

4/10/2024 @ Bakersfield Condors

4/12/2024 @ Ontario Reign

4/14/2024 @ Coachella Valley Firebirds

4/16/2024 @ Colorado Eagles

4/17/2024 @ Colorado Eagles

4/20/2024 vs. Coachella Valley Firebirds

4/21/2024 @ Coachella Valley Firebirds




# San Diego Gulls: Player Game By Game Summary

Goalies: Goals Allowed/Shots, Decision, Minutes Played

Date Opp. SUCHANEK CLANG STALOCK
#30 #31 #32

10/13/2023 @ Ontario Reign ECHL DNP 1/41, W, 60:00

10/15/2023 @ Ontario Reign ECHL 4/39, W, 60:00 DNP

10/20/2023 vs. Ontario Reign ECHL DNP 3/32, L, 57:45

10/24/2023 @ Tucson Roadrunners ECHL 2/35, L, 57:44 DNP

10/27/2023 vs. Abbotsford Canucks ECHL DNP 4126, L, 57:35

10/29/2023 @ Henderson Silver Knights ECHL 3/38, L, 58:20 DNP

11/03/2023 @ Charlotte Checkers DNP 4/39, OTL, 62:13 DNP

11/04/2023 @ Charlotte Checkers DNP DNP 5/45, OTL, 60:47

11/08/2023 @ Coachella Valley Firebirds ECHL 4/34, L, 57:23 DNP

11/10/2023 vs. Calgary Wranglers ECHL 1/11, 20:00 7/20, L, 39:04

11/11/2023 vs. Colorado Eagles ECHL 4/30, L, 57:53 DNP

11/15/2023 vs. Charlotte Checkers ECHL 3/30, OTL, 62:47 DNP

11/17/2023 vs. Charlotte Checkers ECHL DNP 1/32, L, 58:26

11/21/2023 @San Jose Barracuda DNP 5/24, L, 57:30 DNP

11/24/2023 vs, Chicago Wolves DNP 6/24, L, 57:04 DNP

11/25/2023 vs, Chicago Wolves 1/24, W, 60:00 DNP DNP

11/29/2023 vs. Texas Stars 6/34, OTL, 61:31 DNP DNP

12/02/2023 @ Chicago Wolves DNP 1/25, W, 59:54 DNP

12/03/2023 @ Chicago Wolves DNP 5/26, L, 58:38 DNP

12/06/2023 @ Milwaukee Admirals 2/34, W, 59:52 DNP DNP

12/08/2023 @ Rockford IceHogs 0/21, W, 60:00 DNP DNP

12/09/2023 @ Rockford IceHogs 1/22, W, 60:00 DNP DNP

12/16/2023 vs. Henderson Silver Knights 2/34, L, 59:02 DNP DNP

12/20/2023 vs. Rockford IceHogs DNP 1/29, W, 60:00 NHL

12/22/2023 vs. Rockford IceHogs DNP 3/26, OTL, 59:25 DNP

12/23/2023 vs. Tucson Roadrunners DNP DNP 3/44, L, 57:54

12/27/2023 @ Coachella Valley Firebirds 3/44,L,59:17 DNP DNP

12/28/2023 vs. Ontario Reign DNP 3/29, W, 64:36 DNP

12/30/2023 @ Tucson Roadrunners ECHL DNP 3/31, L, 59:02

1/03/2024 @ Henderson Silver Knights DNP DNP 5/32, L, 58:32

1/05/2024 vs. Bakersfield Condors

1/06/2024 vs. Bakersfield Condors

1/10/2024 vs. Coachella Valley Firebirds

1/12/2024 vs. lowa Wild

1/13/2024 vs. lowa Wild

1/20/2024 @ Abbotsford Canucks

1/21/2024 @ Abbotsford Canucks

1/23/2024 vs. Abbotsford Canucks

1/26/2024 @ lowa Wild

1/27/2024 @ lowa Wild

1/30/2024 @ Milwaukee Admirals

2/02/2024 vs. Tucson Roadrunners

2/03/2024 vs. Colorado Eagles

2/09/2024 @ Calgary Wranglers

2/10/2024 @ Calgary Wranglers

2/14/2024 vs. San Jose Barracuda

2/17/2024 vs. Henderson Silver Knights

2/20/2024 @ Bakersfield Condors

2/24/2024 vs. Ontario Reign

2/27/2024 @ Texas Stars

2/28/2024 @ Texas Stars

3/01/2024 @ Ontario Reign

3/06/2024 vs. Coachella Valley Firebirds

3/08/2024 vs. Coachella Valley Firebirds

3/13/2024 vs. Ontario Reign

3/15/2024 vs. Milwaukee Admirals

3/16/2024 vs. Milwaukee Admirals

3/20/2024 @ San Jose Barracuda

3/22/2024 vs. Texas Stars

3/24/2024 vs. Calgary Wranglers

3/29/2024 @ Tucson Roadrunners

3/30/2024 @ Tucson Roadrunners

4/03/2024 vs. San Jose Barracuda

4/062024 vs. Tucson Roadrunners

4/07/2024 vs. Tucson Roadrunners

4/10/2024 @ Bakersfield Condors

4/12/2024 @ Ontario Reign

4/14/2024 @ Coachella Valley Firebirds

4/16/2024 @ Colorado Eagles

4/17/2024 @ Colorado Eagles

4/20/2024 vs. Coachella Valley Firebirds

4/21/2024 @ Coachella Valley Firebirds




#30: Tomas Suchanek (G) 6' 1", 180 Ibs. / Apr. 30, 2003 (20 years and 8 months)

Drafted: Undrafted GP w L oT SO GAA SV%
Acquired: Signed as a free agent, Oct. 10, 2023 Season 7 4 2 1 1 2.14 0.930
Last Win: DEC. 9, 2023 @ ROCKFORD (4) AHL Career 7 4 2 1 1 2.14 0.930
Last SO: DEC. 8, 2023 @ ROCKFORD WHL Career 88 39 38 5 2 3.44 0.906
Season Highs: Shots Saves
44 41

Dec. 27 @ CV Dec. 27 @ CV

2023-24

Last game: Stopped a season-high 41-of-44 shots, Dec. 27 @ CV

-Earned his third straight win after stopping 21-0f-22 shots, Dec. 9 @ RFD...extended his shutout sequence to 118:55 before allowing a goal, the longest

shutout sequence by a Gulls rookie goaltender

-At 20 years, seven months and eight days old,became the youngest Gulls goaltender to post a shutout after stopping all 21 shots, Dec. 8 @ RFD... Suchanek'’s four
games are also the fewest appearances for a Gulls goaltender to record a shutout

-Has helped San Diego earn standing points in each of his first four starts (3-0-1)

-Stopped 32-0f-34 shots to earn his second win of the season, Dec. 6 @ MIL

-Earned his first career AHL win in his AHL debut, stopping 23-0f-24 shots, Nov. 25 vs. CHI...Became the youngest goaltender in franchise history to earn a win in
net at 20 years, six months and 26 days old.

-Went 3-5-0 with a 2.77 GAA and .906 SV% in eight games with Tulsa (ECHL) this season

Career

-Went 27-14-1 with a .912 SV% and 3.05 GAA in 46 games with the Tri-City Americans (WHL) in 2022-23

-Helped Czechia earn silver at the 2023 World Junior Championship...posted a tournament-best .934 SV% and 1.52 GAA
-Was named to the 2023 WJC All-Star Team

Career Shootouts: None

#31: Calle Clang (G) 6' 2", 190 Ibs. / May 20, 2002 (20 years and 7 months)
Drafted: By PIT in the third round (77th overall) of the 2020 NHL Draft GP w L oT SO GAA SV%
Acquired: From Pittsburgh with Zach Aston-Reese, Dominik Season 15 4 7 3 0 3.44 0.888
Simon and a 2022 second-round selection for Rickard AHL Career 20 5 10 3 0 3.27 0.892
Rakell, Mar. 21, 2022 SHL Career 43 22 15 0 2 2.52 0.906
Last Win: DEC. 28, 2023 vs. ONTARIO (4) Sweden - 2 32 13 19 0 0 2.46 0.919
Last SO:

Season Highs: Shots Saves
39 35
Twice Three times
2023-24:

Last game: Stopped 26-0f-29 shots in regulation and overtime for his fourth win of the season, Dec. 28 vs. ONT
-Stopped 28-0f-29 shots to earn his first win on home ice and third overall of the season, Dec. 20 vs. RFD
-Stopped 24-0f-25 shots to earn his second win of the season, Dec. 2 @ CHI

-Stopped 35-0f-39 shots, his fourth straight start with 30-plus saves, Nov. 3 @ CHA

-Matched his AHL career high in saves, stopping 35-0f-38 shots, Oct. 29 @ HSK

-Stopped 33-0f-35 shots in his second start of the season, Oct. 24 @ TUC

-Stopped a career-high 35-0f-39 shots to earn his first win of the season, Oct. 15 @ ONT

Career:

-Earned the first win of his AHL career, making 20 saves on 22 shots in his first career start, Apr. 2 @ 1A

-Made his AHL debut, stopping all shots faced (4-of-4) in 13:48 of relief, Apr. 1 @ 1A

-Posted a 12-10-0 record and one shutout with 2.69 GAA and .901 SV% in 25 games with Rogle Bk of the Swedish Hockey League (SHL)

Career Shootouts: None



#32 Alex Stalock (G)

5'11", 198 Ibs. / July 28, 1987 (36 years and 4 months)
Drafted: By San Jose in the fourth round (112th overall) of the GP w L oT SO GAA SV%
2005 NHL Draft Season 9 1 7 1 0 3.77 0.894
Acquired: Signed by Anaheim as a free agent, Aug. 7, 2023 AHL Career 226 109 88 21 12 2.67 0.910
Last Win: OCT. 13, 2023 @ ONTARIO (1) NHL Career 179 70 65 20 11 2.70 0.908
Last SO:
Season Highs: Shots Saves
45 41

Nov. 4 @ CHADec. 23 vs TUC

2023-24:

Last game: Stopped 27-0f-32 shots, Jan. 3 @ HSK

-In his first game since Nov. 17, stopped a season-high 41-of-44 shots, Dec. 23 vs. TUC
-Stopped 29-0f-32 shots in his second appearance of the season, Oct. 20 vs. ONT

-Stopped 40-of-41 shots to earn his fiirst win of the season, Oct. 13 @ ONT...his 40 saves are the most by a Gulls goaltender in a season opener
-At 36 years, two months and six days, became the oldest player to ever appear in a game for the Gulls

Career

-Made 27 appearances for the Chicago Blackhawks (NHL), posting a 9-15-2 record with a 3.01 GAA and .908 SV% in 2022-23
-Had two shutouts in 2022-23 for Chicago: Jan. 6 vs. ARI (22-0f-22) and Mar. 6 vs. OTT (35-0f-35)

-Had 11 games with 30+ saves, including a season-high 44 Jan. 8, 2023 vs. CGY (44-0f-47)

-Signed a one-year contract with Anaheim, Aug. 7, 2023

-Has appeared in 179 career NHL games with San Jose, Minnesota and Chicago



#2: Colton White (D) 6' 1", 195 Ibs. / May 3, 1997 (26 years and 7 months)

Drafted: By Anaheim in the third round (76th overall) of the 2021 NHL Draft GP G A P PIM +/-
Acquired: Signed by Anaheim as a free agent, July 14, 2022 Season 30 0 6 6 12 -3
Last Goal: NHL Career 84 0 10 10 22 -20
Last Assist: DEC. 9, 2023 @ ROCKFORD (6) AHL Career 231 15 53 68 105 -53
Season Highs: G A P PIM Shots +/-
0 1 1 4 3 3
30 times Six times Sixtimes Nov. 10 vs CGY Five times Dec.9 @ RFD
2023-24:

Last game: Went scoreless with a -1 rating, Jan. 3 @ HSK
-Recorded his fifth assist of the season, Dec. 3 @ CHI

-Earned his fourth assist of the season, Nov. 24 vs. CHI

-Tallied his second assist in as many games (0-2=2), Oct. 15 @ ONT
-Recorded an assist on two shots with a +2 rating, Oct. 13 @ ONT

Career

-Appeared in five games with San Diego on a conditioning loan, Dec. 22, 2022-Jan. 1, 2023...scored one goal and had a +2 rating.
-Set NHL career-highs in points (0-6=6), assists and games played (46) with Anaheim in 2022-23
-Signed a two-year contract with Anaheim, July 14, 2022

PPG - 2023-24: 0; Career: 5 SHG - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 OT Goals -2023-24: 0; Career: 2 SO Goals - 2023-24: 0-for-0; Career: 0-for-0

#3: Olen Zellweger (D) 5'10", 189 Ibs. / Sep. 10, 2003 (20 years and 3 months)
Drafted: By Anaheim in the second round (34th overall) of the 2021 NHL Draft GP G A P PIM +/-
Last Goal: DEC. 28, 2023 vs.ONTARIO (6) Season 29 6 16 22 14 2
Last Assist: JAN. 3, 2024 @ HENDERSON (16) AHL Career 29 6 16 22 14 2

WHL Career 180 50 133 182 73 100
Season Highs: G A P PIM Shots +/-
1 3 3 4 7 2
Five times Nov. 10 vs CG) Twice \ov. 10 vs CG) Twice Twice
2023-24:

Last game: Earned his 16th assist with three shots and a +1 rating, Jan. 3 @ HSK

-Ranks within the top-10 among AHL defensemen in points (6-16=22)...is second among AHL rookie defensemen in points, goals and assists
-Co-leads all AHL blueliners in power-play goals with three

-Earned a season-tying 1-2=3 points, including his thrid power-play goal, Dec. 6 @ MIL

-Earned his 10th assist of the season to extend his point and assist streak to three games, Nov. 25 vs. CHI

-Recorded a goal and an assist for his second consecutive multi-point game, Nov. 24 @ CHI

-Recorded two assists (0-2=2), his third multi-assist game of the season, Nov. 21 @ SJ

-Recorded a career-high in assists (3) and points (0-3=3), Nov. 10 vs CGY

-Scored his first career AHL goal to extend his season-opening points streak to three games (1-3=4), Oct. 20 vs. ONT

-Had a point in each of his first four professional games played dating back to the 2022 Pacific Divison Semifinals (1-4=5 in four games)
-Recorded his third assist in two games to start the season (0-3=3), Oct. 15 @ ONT

-Recorded his first AHL multi-point game with two assists (0-2=2) in his AHL regular season debut, Oct. 13 @ ONT

Career

-Was named the CHL Defenseman of the Year for the 2022-23 season after posting 32-48=80 points in 55 games with Everett and Kamloops (WHL)...was also named
to the CHL First All-Star Team

-Led all WHL blueliners in goals and ranked second in scoring in 2022-23...ranked tied for second among all skaters in playoff scoring (11-18=29) and third in +/- (+18)
-Also named the WHL Defenseman of the year in back-to-back years from 2021-23

-His 46-112=158 points from 2021-23 paced all CHL blueliners since the start of the 2021-22 season

-Tallied 1-3=4 points in four Memorial Cup games for Kamloops in 2022-23...was named to the Memorial Cup All-Star Team

-Helped Team Canada win gold at the 2022 & 2023 World Junior Championships

-Appeared in one game for San Diego in the 2022 Calder Cup Playoffs, recording an assist...is the second youngest player to appear in a game for San Diego

PPG - 2023-24: 3; Career: 3 SHG - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 OT Goals -2023-24: 0; Career: 0 SO Goals - 2023-24: 0-for-0; Career: 0-for-0



#4: Drew Helleson (D)

6' 3", 205 Ibs. / Mar. 26, 2001 (21 years and 9 months)

Drafted: By Colorado in the second round (47th overall) of the 2019 NHL Draft GP G A P PIM +/-
Acquired: From Colorado with 2nd-round pick in the 2023 NHL Draft Season 29 1 5 6 22 -4
in exchange for Josh Manson, Mar. 15, 2022 AHL Career 111 6 20 26 85 -35
Last Goal: OCT. 29, 2023 @ HENDERSON (1) NCAA Career 82 9 37 46 50 26
Last Assist: DEC. 6., 2023 @ MILWAUKEE (4, 5) NHL Career 2 1 0 1 0 0

Season Highs: G A P PIM Shots +/-

1 2 2 4 3 1
Oct. 29 @ HSK Twice Twice Twice Five times Six times

2023-24:

Last game: Went scoreless on three shots with a -1 raing, Jan. 3 @ HSK

-Earned two assists (0-2=2), his second multi-assist game in his last four, Dec. 6 @ MIL
-Skated in his 100th career AHL game, Dec. 3 @ CHI

-Tallied two assists (0-2=2), his first multi-assist effort of the season, Nov. 29 vs. TEX
-Earned his first assist of the season, Nov. 4 @ CHA

-Scored his first goal of the season on one shot with four PIM and a +1 rating, Oct. 29 @ HSK

Career

-Scored his first career NHL goal, Apr. 11, 2023 vs VAN

-Made his NHL debut with Anaheim on Apr. 9, 2023 vs Colorado

-Scored the first goal of his AHL career, Nov. 8, 2022 @ HSK

-From 2020-22, was teammates with Gulls center Nikita Nesterenko at Boston College

PPG - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 SHG - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 OT Goals -2023-24: 0; Career: 0 SO Goals - 2023-24: 0-for-0; Career: 0-for-0

#5: Tyson Hinds (D)

6' 3", 188 Ibs. / Mar. 12, 2003 (20 years and 9 months)
Drafted: By Anaheim in the third round (76th overall) of the 2021 NHL Draft GP G A P PIM +/-
Last Goal: DEC. 9, 2023 @ ROCKFORD (1) Season 29 1 2 3 22 3
Last Assist: DEC. 28, 2023 vs. ONTARIO (2) AHL Career 29 1 2 3 22 3
QMJHL Career 204 31 85 116 95 104
Season Highs: G A P PIM Shots +/-
1 1 1 10 3 2
Dec. 9 @ RFD Twice Three times Nov. 10 vs CG) Twice Twice
2023-24:

Last game: Went scoreless on one shot with a -1 rating, Jan. 3 @ HSK

-Earned his secon assist of the season with an even rating, Dec. 28 vs. ONT

-Scored his first professional goal, Dec. 9 @ RFD

- Recorded his first career AHL assist and had a +2 rating, Oct. 15 @ ONT

-In his professional debut, went scoreless on two shots with a +1 rating, Oct. 13 @ ONT

Career
-Posted 11-43=54 points in 56 games with Sherbrooke Phoenix of the QMJHL in 2022-23...also tallied 2-5=7 points in 14 QMJHL playoff contests.
-Led all QMJIHL defenders and ranked second among all skaters with a +61 rating in 2022-23

-Named the QMJHL's Best Defensive Defenseman (Kevin Lowe Trophy) for the 2022-23 season and nominated to the QMJHL First All-Star Team.
-Helped Team Canada earn gold at the 2023 World Junior Championships...scored two goals and had a +9 rating in seven WJC games
-Signed a three-year entry-level contract with the Anaheim Ducks, Sep. 28, 2022

PPG - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 SHG - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 OT Goals -2023-24: 0; Career: 0 SO Goals - 2023-24: 0-for-0; Career: 0-for-0



#6: Nick Wolff (D)

6'5", 223 Ibs. / July 21, 1996 (27 years and 5 months)

Drafted: Undrafted GP G A P PIM +/-
Acquired: Signed as a free agent, July 6, 2023 Season 14 0 1 1 17 -1
Last Goal: NOV. 23, 2022 @ ROCHESTER w/ PROVIDENCE (1) AHL Career 105 1 14 15 179 10
Last Assist: OCT. 27, 2023 vs. ABBOTSFORD (1) NCAA Career 156 14 39 53 233 -12
Season Highs: G A P PIM Shots +/-
0 1 1 8 4 1

14 times  Oct. 27 vs. ABEDct. 27 vs. ABE Dec. 6 @ MIL Nov. 21 @ SJ Twice

2023-24:

Last game: Was a healthy scratch, Jan. 3 @ HSK

-Skated in his 100th career AHL contest, Dec. 16 vs. HSK
-Recorded his first point and assist as a Gull, Oct. 27 vs. ABB
-Made his Gulls debut, Oct. 24 @ TUC

Career

-Set an AHL career-high with 35 games played for Providence in 2022-23... tallied 1-3=4 points with 61 PIM and a +4 rating
-Appeared in two playoff games for the Bruins

-Tallied 14-39=53 points in 146 career NCAA games with Minnesota-Duluth from 2016-20...was named captain for the 2019-20 season

PPG - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 SHG - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 OT Goals -2023-24: 0; Career: 0 SO Goals - 2023-24: 0-for-0; Career: 0-for-0

#7: Brayden Tracey (LW)

6' 1", 186 Ibs. / May 28, 2001 (22 years and 7 months)

Drafted: By Anaheim in the first round (29th overall) of the 2019 NHL Draft GP G A P PIM +/-
Last Goal: JAN. 3, 2024 @ HENDERSON (7) Season 22 7 6 13 16 2
Last Assist: DEC. 20, 2023 vs. ROCKFORD (6) NHL Career 1 0 0 0 0 2
AHL Career 151 28 44 72 100 -18
WHL Career 145 67 98 165 116 10
Season Highs: G A P PIM Shots +/-
1 2 3 4 3 3

Seven times Dec. 8 @ RFD Dec. 8 @ RFD Dec. 3 @ CHI Three times Dec. 8 @ RFD

2023-24:

Last game: Scored his seventh goal of the season with an even rating and two PIM, Jan. 3 @ HSK

-Has 6-5=11 points his last 11 games

-Had a four-game point streak (3-3=6), Dec. 8-20

-Scored his sixth goal of the season, his fourth in six games, Dec. 23 vs. TUC

-Posted a season-high 1-2=3 points, Dec. 8 @ RFD

-Tallied his third assist of the season for his first point streak of the campaign (1-2=3 in two games), Dec. 3 @ CHI
-Scored a power-play goal and tallied an assist for his first multi-point effort of the season, Dec. 2 @ CHI

-Missed five games due to an upper-body injury, Nov. 11-24

-Recorded his first assist of the season, Nov. 3 @ CHA

Career

-Posted 10-18=28 points in 62 games with San Diego in 2022-23

-In 2021-22, set career-highs in points (11-20=38), goals and assists
-Made his NHL debut with Anaheim Jan. 9, 2022

PPG - 2023-24: 1; Career: 7 SHG - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 OT Goals - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 SO Goals - 2023-24: 0-for-0; Career: 0-for-1



#10: Josh Lopina (C) 6' 2", 194 Ibs. / Feb. 16, 2001 (22 years and 10 months)

Drafted: By Anaheim in the fourth round (98th overall) of the 2021 NHL Draft. GP G A P PIM +/-
Last Goal: DEC. 30, 2023 @ TUCSON (8) Season 30 8 6 14 19 -4
Last Assist: JAN. 3, 2024 @ HENDERSON (6) AHL Career 102 11 11 22 45 -21
NCAA Career 56 21 29 50 20 43

Season Highs: G A P PIM Shots +/-

2 1 3 10 5 3

Dec, 28 vs ON1  Sixtimes Dec. 28 vs ONTNov. 4 @ CHA Dec. 2 @ CHI Jec. 28 vs ONT

2023-24:

Last game: Extended his point streak to a career-long three games with an assist (3-2=5), Jan. 3 @ HSK

-In his 100th career AHL game, tallied a career-high 2-1=3 points, his first career multi-goal effort, Dec. 28 vs. ONT

-Tallied his fourth assist of the season, setting a new AHL career high in assists in a season, Dec. 6 @ MIL

-Scored his fifth goal and recorded his third assist of the season, his first professional multi-point game, Nov. 29 vs. TEX...has goals in back-to-back games,
his first AHL goal streak (2-1=3)

-Scored his third goal of the season, setting an new AHL career-high in goals and points (3-2=5) in a season, Nov. 11 vs. COL
-Scored his second goal of the season for his first AHL point streak (1-1=2 in two games), Nov. 4 @ CHA

-Earned his second assist of the season, Nov. 3 @ CHA

-Earned his first assist of the season, Oct. 24 @ TUC

-Scored his first goal of the season (PPG, ENG), Oct. 13 @ ONT

Career

-Set a career-high in games played in 2022-23, skating in 59 games for San Diego with 2-2=4 points
-Tallied 21-29=50 points in 50 career NCAA games with Umass

-Has also skated in two playoff games for the Gulls, netting a goal (1-0=1)

PPG - 2023-24: 3; Career: 4 SHG - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 OT Goals - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 SO Goals - 2023-24: 0-for-0; Career: 0-for-0

#11: Jacob Perreault (RW) 6' 0", 193 Ibs. / Apr. 15, 2002 (21 years and 8 months)
Drafted: By Anaheim in the first round (27th overall) of the 2020 NHL Draft. GP G A P PIM +/-
Last Goal: DEC. 8, 2023 @ ROCKFORD (7) Season 24 7 11 18 30 1
Last Assist: DEC. 22, 2023 vs. ROCKFORD (11) AHL Career 154 32 59 91 165 -32

NHL Career 1 0 0 0 0 -1
Season Highs: G A P PIM Shots +/-
1 1 2 10 4 2
Seventimes  Nine times Five times Nov.4 @ CLT Twice Four times
2023-24:

Last game: Did not play due to injury, Jan. 3 @ HSK

*|s currently day-to-day with an upper-body injury

-Has 2-7=9 points his last 12 games

-Tallied a goal and an assist (1-1=2), his fifth multi-point game, Dec. 8 @ RFD

-Extended his point streak to three games with his seventh assist of the season, Dec. 3 @ CHI

-Scored his sixth goal (PPG) and earned his sixth assist, his fourth multi-point effort of the season, Dec. 2 @ CHI

-Scored his fifth goal and picked up his fourth assist, his third multi-point effort of the season, Nov. 24 vs. CHI

-Scored the first penalty shot in his first career attempt (L. Waeber) and recorded an assist for his second multi-point effort of the season (1-1=2),
Nov. 4 @ CHA...was the sixth penalty shot scored in franchsie history (6-for-15)

-Scored his second goal in as many games and earned an assist for his first multi-point game of the season (1-1=2), Oct. 15 @ ONT
-Scored his first goal of the season, Oct. 13 @ ONT

Career

-Set career-highs in games played (55), points (14-23=37), goals and assists in 2021-22

-Made his NHL debut with Anaheim on Jan. 8, 2022

-His brother, Gabriel, was a first-round pick of the New York Rangers in the 2023 NHL Draft

-His father, Yanic, played in parts of 14 seasons in the NHL with Los Angeles, Toronto, Montreal, Nashville, Phoenix and Chicago...is currently a development coach
for the Chicago Blackhawks

PPG - 2023-24: 1; Career: 7 SHG - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 OT Goals - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 SO Goals - 2023-24: 0-for-0; Career: 2-for-4



#12: Pavol Regenda (LW) 6' 2", 204 Ibs. / May 5, 1998 (24 years and 7 months)

Drafted: Undrafted GP G A P PIM +/-
Acquired: Signed by Anaheim as a free agent, June 1, 2022 Season 17 10 3 13 20 1
Last Goal: NOV. 24, 2023 vs. CHICAGO (10) NHL Career 14 1 2 3 4 -3
Last Assist: NOV. 24, 2023 vs. CHICAGO (3) AHL Career 67 23 15 38 86 -8
Season Highs: G A P PIM Shots +/-
2 1 2 2 5 2
Oct. 13 @ ONT Twice Three times  Seven times Four times DOct. 13 @ ONT
2023-24:

Last game: Did not play due to injury, Jan. 3 @ HSK

*Is currently week-to-week with a lower-body injury

-Leads Gulls skaters in goals with 10

-Scored his team-leading 10th goal of the season and recorded his third assist for his third multi-point effort of the season, Nov. 24 vs. CHI
-Netted his fifth goal and tallied his first assist of the season for his second multi-point effort (1-1=2), Oct. 27 vs. ABB

-Scored his fourth goal of the season, his second short-handed tally, to extend his goal streak to a career-long three games, Oct. 20 vs. ONT
-Scored his third goal and second game-winning goal in two games to open the season on five shots with a +1 rating, Oct. 15 @ ONT
-Recorded his second career multi-goal game with a PPG and a SHG on five shots with a +2 rating, Oct. 13 @ ONT

Career

-Scored his first career NHL goal on Nov. 9, 2022-23 vs MIN, posting 1-2=3 points in 14 games with Anaheim

-Scored his first career AHL goal in his debut, Nov. 2, 2022 @ BAK

-Began the 2022-23 season with Anaheim, recording his first two career points (both assists) and added a +2 rating, Oct. 17 @ NYR

-Made his NHL debut, Oct. 12, 2022 vs. SEA

-Scored 14 seconds into the opening frame, posting the second-fastest goal from the start of a game in the team’s AHL history, Mar. 29, 2023 vs TUC
-Named to the Slovakian Extraliiga All-Star Team in 2021-22 after posting 11-14=25 points in 50 games

-Helped Slovakia earn bronze at the 2022 Winter Olympics, tallying 1-3=4 points in seven games

PPG - 2023-24: 3; Career: 5 SHG - 2023-24: 2; Career: 2 OT Goals - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 SO Goals - 2023-24: 0-for-0; Career: 0-for-0

#13: Nikita Nesterenko (C) 6' 2", 194 Ibs. / Sep. 10, 2001 (22 years and 3 months)
Drafted: By Minnesota in the sixth round (172nd overall) in the 2019 NHL Draft GP G A P PIM +/-
Acquired: By Anaheim with Andrej Sustr and a 2025 5th rd. pick in exchange Season 30 5 10 15 18 -1
for John Klingberg, Mar. 3, 2023 NHL Career 9 1 0 1 0 -3
Last Goal: DEC. 22, 2023 vs. ROCKFORD (5) AHL Career 30 5 10 15 18 -1
Last Assist: JAN. 3, 2024 @ HENDERSON (10) NCAA Career 97 28 49 77 86 25

Season Highs: G A P PIM Shots +/-
1 2 3 4 4 2
Five times Nov. 29 vs TEXNov. 29 vs TEXOct. 20 vs ONT Twice Twice
2023-24:

Last game: Earned his second assist in as many games, his 10th overall this season, Jan. 3 @ HSK

-Recorded his seventh assist of the season, giving him points in back-to-back games, Dec. 8 @ RFD

-Earned two primary assists, his second consecutive multi-assist game, establishing his first professional point streak (1-4=5), Dec. 2 @ CHI
-Tallied 1-2=3 points, a new AHL single-game career high and his first professional multi-assist game, Nov. 29 vs. TEX

-Scored his second goal of the season, Nov. 11 vs. COL

-Scored his first career AHL goal and recorded an assist for his first professional multi-point game (1-1=2), Nov. 4 @ CHA

-Recorded his first AHL assist and point, Oct. 15 @ ONT

Career

-Made his NHL debut with Anaheim, Mar. 21 vs. CGY

-Scored his first NHL goal/point, Mar. 25 vs. STL (1-0=1)

-Appeared in nine games with Anaheim to end the 2022-23 NHL season, netting one goal

-Signed a two-year entry-level contract with Anaheim, Mar. 15, 2023

-In his junior season with Boston College (NCAA), recorded 13-21=34 points with 18 PIM and a +6 rating in 36 games...tallied 28-49=77 points in 97 career NCAA games
-From 2020-22, was teammates with Gulls defenseman Drew Helleson at Boston College

PPG - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 SHG - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 OT Goals - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 SO Goals - 2023-24: 0-for-0; Career: 0-for-0



#14: Ben King (C)

6' 3", 205 Ibs. / May 15, 2002 (20 years and 7 months)

Drafted: By Anaheim in the fourth round (107th overall) of the 2022 NHL Draft GP G A P PIM +/-
Last Goal: DEC.8, 2023 @ ROCKFORD (8) Season 28 8 16 6
Last Assist: DEC.22, 2023 vs. ROCKFORD (8) AHL Career 28 8 16 6
WHL Career 236 106 134 240 177
Season Highs: G A P PIM Shots +/-
2 1 2 2 4 2

Nov. 29 vs TEX Eighttimes  Three times Twice

Dec. 22 vs RFC Three times

2023-24:

Last game: Went scoreless on one shot with an even rating, Jan. 3 @ HSK

-Ranks tied for second among Gulls skaters wth eight goals

-Posted a goal and an assist, his third multi-point game of the season, Dec. 8 @ RFD

-Scored his fifth and sixth goals of the season, his first professional multi-goal game, Nov. 29 vs. TEX

-Recorded his first career penalty shot (K. Kinkaid; goal), the seventh successful penalty shot in franchise history and second of the season (J. Perreault vs. L. Waeber,

Nov. 4 @ CLT; goal), Nov. 24 vs. CHI

-With a goal and an assist, recorded his first professional multi-point game (1-1=2), Nov. 15 vs. CLT
-Extended his first career point streak to three games with an assist (1-2=3), Nov. 8 @ CV
-Recorded his second assist of the year, his second point in as many games (1-1=2), Nov. 4 @ CHA
-Scored his second goal of the season, Nov. 3 @ CHA

-Recorded his first career AHL assist, Oct. 27 vs. ABB

-In his AHL debut, scored his first career AHL goal with a +1 rating, Oct. 15 @ ONT

Career

-Tallied 17-18=35 points with a +2 rating in 30 games with Red Deer of the WHL in 2022-23
-In 2021-22, led all WHL skaters with 52 goals and ranked second in points (52-53=105)
-Signed a one-year standard player contract with San Diego, Oct. 4, 2023

PPG - 2023-24: 2; Career: 2 SHG - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 OT Goals - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 SO Goals - 2023-24: 0-for-0; Career: 0-for-0

#16: Sasha Pastujov (RW)

6' 0", 192 Ibs. / July 15, 2003 (20 years and 5 months)

Drafted: By Anaheim in the third round (66th overall) of the 2021 NHL Draft GP G A P PIM +-
Last Goal: Season 11 0 3 3 4 -5
Last Assist: NOV. 11, 2023 vs. COLORADO (3) AHL Career 11 0 3 3 4 -5
OHL Career 125 75 99 174 72 13
Season Highs: G A P PIM Shots +/-
0 1 1 2 3 1
11 times Three times  Three times Twice Nov. 10 vs CGY Nov. 21 @ SJ
2023-24:
Last game: Did not play due to injury, Jan. 3 @ HSK
*Is currently week-to-week with a lower-body injury
-Tallied his second assist in as many games for his first professional assist and point streak (0-2=2), Nov. 11 vs. COL

-Recorded his second assist of the season , Nov. 10 vs. CGY
- In his professional debut, recorded his first AHL point/assist, Oct. 13 @ ONT

Career

-Ranked fourth among all OHL skaters in points (41-47=98), fifth in points-per-game (1.63) and tied for ninth in goals in 2022-23
-Tallied 41-57=98 points between Guelph and Sarnia of the OHL...was named to the OHL Second All-Star Team

-Recorded 6-13=19 points in 16 OHL playoff contests...helped lead Sarnia to the Western Conference Finals

-Helped Team USA earn silver at the 2020 Worl U-17 Hockey Challenge after posting a tournament-high seven assists

PPG - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 SHG - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 OT Goals - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 SO Goals - 2023-24: 0-for-0; Career: 0-for-0



#17: Nathan Gaucher (C) 6' 3", 207 Ibs. / Nov. 6, 2003 (20 years and 2 months)

Drafted: By Anaheim in the first round (22nd overall) in the 2022 NHL Draft GP G A P PIM +/-
Last Goal: DEC. 8, 2023 @ ROCKFORD (5) Season 30 5 7 12 14 1
Last Assist: DEC. 23, 2023 vs. TUCSON (6) AHL Career 30 5 7 12 14 1
QMJIHL Career 199 80 78 158 187 56

Season Highs: G A P PIM Shots +/-

1 2 3 4 5 3

Five times Dec. 8 @ RFD Dec. 8 @ RFD Twice Dec. 2 @ CHI Dec. 8 @ RFD

2023-24:

Last game: Went scoreless with a +1 rating, Jan. 3 @ HSK

-Had a three game point streak (1-4=5), Dec. 8-16

-Tallied 1-2=3 points, the first multi-point game of his professional career, Dec. 8 @ RFD

-Scored his second goal in as many games, his fourth of the season, for his first professional goal streak, Dec. 3 @ CHI
-Netted his third goal of the season, Dec. 2 @ CHI

-Scored his second goal of the season, Nov. 21 @ SJ

-Scored his first professional goal, Nov. 10 vs. CGY

-Recorded his first career AHL assist and point, Oct. 15 @ ONT

-In his professional debut, went scoreless on three shots, Oct. 13 @ ONT

Career

-Helped the Quebec Remparts of the QMJIHL win the 2023 Memorial Cup, tallying 2-1=3 points in four Memorial Cup games

-Collected 22-24=46 points, 67 PIM and a +35 rating in 44 QMJHL contests with Qubec in 2022-23...also had 7-9=16 points in 18 QMJHL playoff contests

-Was named the QMJHL's Best Defensive Forward (Guy Carbonneau Trophy) in 2022-23...became the first player in QMJHL history to win both the Guy Carbonneau
Trophy and the Mike Bossy Trophy (Best Professional Prospect, 2021-22)

-Helped Team Canada win gold at the 2023 World Junior Championships, tallying 1-3=4 points and +1 rating in seven WJC games...also won gold with Canada at
the 2022 WJC

-Signed a three-year entry-level contract with Anaheim, July 29, 2022

PPG - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 SHG - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 OT Goals - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 SO Goals - 2023-24: 0-for-0; Career: 0-for-0

#19: Chase De Leo (LW) 5'9", 186 Ibs. / Oct. 25, 1995 (28 years and 2 months )
Drafted: By Winnipeg in the fourth round (99th overall) of the 2014 NHL Draftt GP G A P PIM +/-
Acquired: Signed by Anaheim as a free agent, July 14, 2022 Season 12 5 7 12 6 0
Last Goal: JAN. 3, 2024 @ HENDERSON (5) NHL Career 7 0 0 0 0 -1
Last Assist: DEC. 8, 223 @ ROCKFORD (5, 6, 7) AHL Career 454 125 188 313 157 24

Season Highs: G A P PIM Shots +/-
1 3 3 2 4 2
Five times Dec. 8 @ RFD Twice Twice Twice Dec. 8 @ RFD
2023-24:

Last game: Scored his fifth goal of the season (PPG) with four shots and a -1 rating, Jan. 3 @ HSK

-Has 5-7=12 points in his last 12 games

-Posted a career-tying three asissts (0-3=3), giving him 91 assists as a Gull, the third-most in Gulls AHL history, Dec. 8 @ RFD

-Scored his second goal of the season , Dec. 3 @ CHI

-With 1-2=3 points, surpassed Kalle Kossila (51-90=141) for third place on the Gulls American Hockey League points leaderboard (55-87=142) , Nov. 29 vs. TEX
-In his season debut, recorded his first assist and point of the season with a +1 rating, Nov. 25 vs. CHI

Career

-Ranks within the top five in points, assists, goals and games played in Gulls AHL history

-Recorded the 300th point of his American Hockey League career, Apr. 5, 2023 vs SJ

-Scored a shorthanded goal for 2-2=4 points in his last four games, continuing to rank second among all-time Gulls AHL leaders

with six shorthanded goals and 6-4=10 shorthanded points , Apr. 2 @ 1A

-In 2022-23, recorded a nine-game point streak to tie a career-high (7-6=13) and tie for the second-longest point streak in the team’s AHL history
(four times, last: De Leo, Mar. 13, 2019 — Apr. 10, 2019), Mar. 4 @ TUC

-Named the fifth team captain Gulls AHL history, becoming the first captain from Southern Califonia, Oct. 14, 2022

PPG - 2023-24: 1; Career: 33 SHG - 2023-24: 0; Career: 6 OT Goals - 2023-24: 0; Career: 2 SO Goals - 2023-24: 0-for-0; Career: 3-for-12



#21: Glenn Gawdin (C)

6' 1", 185 Ibs. / Mar. 25, 1997 (25 years and 10 months)

Drafted: By St.Louis in the fourth round (116th overall) of the 2015 NHL Draft GP G A P PIM +-
Acquired: Signed as a free agent, July 27, 2022 Season 29 8 9 17 23 1
Last Goal: DEC. 28, 2023 vs. ONTARIO (8) NHL Career 12 0 1 1 2 -2
Last Assist: DEC. 28, 2023 vs. ONTARIO (9) AHL Career 287 71 127 198 157 2
Season Highs: G A P PIM Shots +/-
1 1 2 7 7 2
Eight times Nine times Three times Dec. 23 vs TUC Jan. 3 @ HSK  Four times

2023-24:
Last game: Went scoreless on seven shots with an even rating, Jan. 3 @ HSK

-Scored his first career overtime goal and added an assist for his third multi-point effort of the season, Dec. 28 vs. ONT

-Had a four-game point streak (3-2=5), Dec. 3-9

-Tallied his seventh goal and eighth assist for his second multi-point game of the season, Dec. 23 vs. TUC

-Netted fifth goal and picked up his fifth assist, his first multi-point effort of the season, Dec. 6 @ MIL

-Earned his second assist in as many games and fourth of the season, Nov. 24 vs. CHI
-Scored his second goal in as many games and third overall (PPG), Oct. 29 @ HSK
-Scored his second goal, Oct. 27 vs. ABB

-Earned an assist to extend his season-opening point streak to three games (1-2=3), Oct. 20 vs. ONT

-Tallied an assist, his second point in as many games (1-1=2), Oct. 15 @ ONT
-Scored his first goal of the season (ENG) on three shots, Oct. 13 @ ONT

Career

-Earned his first hat trick as a Gull and the second of his AHL career (last: Dec. 7, 2021 w/ Stockton against San Jose), recording San Diego’s
first home hat trick of the 2022-23 regular season (last: Alex Limoges vs Tucson on Mar. 23, 2022), Nov. 19, 2022 vs GR

-Made his debut with Anaheim on Nov. 6 vs Florida, going scoreless in three games from Oct. 31 - Nov. 4

-Posted an AHL career-high 17 goals in 2022-23 with San Diego...ended the season with 17-16=33 points in 57 games

PPG - 2023-24: 1; Career: 20 SHG - 2023-24: 0; Career: 3 OT Goals - 2023-24: 1; Career: 1 SO Goals - 2023-24: 0-for-0; Career: 3-for-10

#22: Blake McLaughlin (LW)

6' 0", 173 Ibs. / Feb. 14, 2000 (23 years and 10 months)

Drafted: By Anaheim in the third round (79th overall) in the 2018 NHL Draft GP G A P PIM +/-
Last Goal: APR. 20, 2022 vs ABBOTSFORD (1) Season 15 0 1 1 6 -1
Last Assist: OCT, 29, 2023 @ HENDERSON (1) AHL Career 46 1 1 2 18 -12
ECHL Career 43 14 20 34 38 -20
Season Highs: G A P PIM Shots +/-
0 1 1 2 2 1
15times  Oct. 29 @ HSKOct. 29 @ HSK Twice Three times Twice

2023-24:

Last game: Did not play due to injury, Jan. 3 @ HSK
*Is currently week-to-week with an upper-body injury
-Recorded his first career AHL assist, Oct. 29 @ HSK

Career
-Appeared in 24 games for San Diego in 2022-23, collecting 12 PIM
-Tallied 14-20=34 points and 38 PIM in 43 games for Tulsa of the ECHL in 2022-23

PPG - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 SHG - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 OT Goals - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 SO Goals - 2023-24: 0-for-0; Career: 0-for-0



#23: Jaxsen Wiebe (RW)

6' 1", 209 Ibs. / May 16, 2002 (21 years and 7 months)

Drafted: Undrafted GP G A P PIM +/-
Acquired: Signed by Anaheim as a free agent, Mar. 2, 2023 Season 11 1 1 2 4 0
Last Goal: JAN 3, 2024 @ HENDERSON (1) AHL Career 11 1 1 2 4 0
Last Assist: OCT. 24, 2023 @ TUCSON (1) WHL Career 169 33 62 95 299 21
Season Highs: G A P PIM Shots +/-
1 1 1 2 1 1
Jan. 3 @ HSK Oct. 24 @ TUC Twice Twice Four times Three times

2023-24:

Last game: Scored his first professional goal with two PIM and a +1 rating, Jan. 3 @ HSK

-Recalled from Tulsa (ECHL), Dec. 4...tallied 2-2=4 points with seven PIM in three ECHL games this season
-In his AHL debut, recorded his first career AHL assist and point with a +1 rating, Oct. 24 @ TUC

Career

-Collected 14-25=39 points in 45 WHL games between Edmonton and Prince George in 2022-23
-Also tallied 3-2=5 points in nine WHL playoff games for Prince George in 2022-23

-Signed a three-year entry-level contract with Anaheim, Mar. 2, 2023

PPG - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 SHG - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 OT Goals - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 SO Goals - 2023-24: 0-for-0; Career: 0-for-0

#26: Andrew Agozzino (C)

5'10", 187 Ibs. / Jan. 3, 1991 (33 years)

Drafted: Undrafted GP G A P PIM +-
Acquired: By Anaheim from San Jose in exchage for Andrej Sustr, June 27, 2023 Season 30 7 16 23 18 -1
Last Goal: DEC. 23, 2023 vs. TUCSON (7) AHL Career 694 226 313 539 626 -2
Last Assist: JAN. 3, 2024 @ HENDERSON (15, 16) NHL Career 51 3 9 12 4 4
Season Highs: G A P PIM Shots +/-
2 2 3 2 6 2
Dec. 8 @ RFD Three times Twice Six times Nov. 21 @ SJ Twice

2023-24:

Last game: Tallied two assists for his fourth multi-assist effort of the season, Jan. 3 @ HSK

-Co-leads Gulls skaters in points (7-16=23)

-Scored his seveth goal (PPG) and earned his 14th assist in his fifth multi-point effort of the season, Dec. 23 vs. TUC
-Scored twice for his first multi-goal performance of the season, Dec. 8 @ RFD...all six of his goals have come on the road
-Matched his season high with 1-2=3 points, moving him into a tie for the team lead in points (4-13=17), Dec. 6 @ MIL
-Scored his second goal (PPG) and recorded two assists for a season-high 1-2=3, Nov. 21 @ SJ

-Tallied two assists (0-2=2), his first multi-assst effort of the season, to stretch his assist streak to five games, Nov. 10 vs. CGY
-Extended his assist streak to four games (0-4=4) with his sixth of the season, Nov. 8 @ CV

-Recorded his third assist in as many games, Nov. 4 @ CHA

-Notched his second assist of the season to extend his point streak to three games (1-2=3), Oct. 20 vs. ONT

-Scored his first goal of the season (PPG), Oct. 15 @ ONT

-Recorded an assist with a +2 rating, Oct. 13 @ ONT

Career

-Led San Jose (AHL) in points (26-35=61), goals and assists in 63 games in 2022-23, setting the Barracuda record for points in a season
-Also appeared in four NHL games with San Jose, recording 1-2=3 points

-Acquired by Anaheim from San Jose in exchange for D Andrej Sustr, June 27, 2023

-In 2020-21, appeared in 31 games for San Diego, recording 13-14=27 points...also skated in three games for Anaheim, tallying an assist (0-1=1)

PPG - 2023-24: 4; Career: 75 SHG - 2023-24: 0; Career: 12 OT Goals - 2023-24: 0; Career: 9 SO Goals - 2023-24: 0-for-0; Career: 2-for-21



#28: Judd Caulfield (RW)

6' 3", 207 Ibs. / Mar.

19, 2001 (22 years and 9 months)

Drafted: By Pittsburgh in the fifth round (145th overall) of the 2019 NHL Draft. GP G A P PIM +-
Acquired: By Anaheim from Pittsburgh in exchange for reserve rights Season 30 6 8 14 12 2
to Thimo Nickl, Mar. 31, 2023 AHL Career 35 6 8 14 16 -1
Last Goal: DEC. 30, 2023 @ TUCSON (6) NCAA Career 56 21 29 50 20 43
Last Assist: DEC. 27, 2023 @ COACHELLA VALLEY (8)

Season Highs: G A P PIM Shots +/-

1 2 2 4 2 2
Six times Dec. 23 vs TUC Three times Twice Five times Dec.8 @ RFD

2023-24:

Last game: Went scoreless on two shots with a -1 rating, Jan. 3 @ HSK
-Earned two assists (0-2=2) for his first professional multi-assist game, Dec. 23 vs. TUC
- Had a three-game point streak (2-3=5), Dec. 8-16

-With a goal and an assist, posted his first professional multi-point game (1-1=2), Dec. 8 @ RFD
-Picked up his second assist in as many games, marking his first AHL point streak, Dec. 3 @ CHI

-Earned the first assist of his AHL career, Dec. 2 @ CHI
-Scored his first career AHL goal, Oct. 15 @ ONT

Career
-Made his AHL debut, Apr. 5, 2022 vs SJ

-Signed an entry-level contract (ELC) with Anaheim set to begin in the 2023-24 season and an amateur tryout agreement (ATO) with San Diego for the remainder

of the 2022-23 season, Apr. 2

-Recorded 10-9=19 points with a +8 rating and 12 penalty minutes (PIM) in 39 games with the University of North Dakota, tying career highs
in assists and appearances and ranking second in plus/minus, and fourth in points and goals among team leaders

PPG - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 SHG - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 OT Goals - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 SO Goals - 2023-24: 0-for-0; Career: 0-for-0

#38: Luka Profaca (D)

6' 2", 181 Ibs. / March 30, 2002 (21 years and 6 months)

Drafted: Undrafted

GP G A P PIM +/-
Acquired: Signed as a free agent, Oct. 12, 2022 Season 2 0 0 0 0 -3
Last Goal: NOV. 13, 2022 @ ONTARIO (1) AHL Career 47 1 4 5 45 -18
Last Assist: FEB. 10, 2023 vs COACHELLA VALLEY (4) OHL Career 65 5 20 25 55 10

Season Highs: G A P PIM Shots +/-

0 0 0 0 2 -1

Twice Twice Twice Twice Twice Jec. 28 vs ONT
2023-24:

Last game: Was a healthy scratch, Dec. 30 @ TUC

-Was named an ECHL Western Conference All-Star for 2023-24 after recording 3-7=10 points in 22 games with the Tulsa Oilers

-Missed San Diego's first four games due to an upper-body injury

Career
-Skated in 47 games for the Gulls in 2022-23, earning 1-4=5 points his rookie season

-Earned his first professional goal and point (1-0=1) on the power play, scoring on a breakaway chance as he exited the penalty box, Nov. 13 @ ONT

-Made his AHL debut with the Gulls, Oct. 21 vs ONT

PPG -2023-24: 0; Career: 1 SHG - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 OT Goals - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 SO Goals - 2023-24: 0-for-0; Career: 0-for-0



#42: Travis Howe (RW) 6' 4", 225 Ibs. / Feb. 10, 1994 (28 years and 10 months)

Drafted: Undrafted GP G A P PIM +/-
Aquired: Signed a PTO with San Diego on Dec. 20, 2022 Season 22 0 1 1 35 -6
Last Goal: AHL Career 47 0 1 1 119 -7
Last Assist: OCT. 15, 2023 @ ONTARIO (1) ECHL Career 236 17 31 48 862 -7
Season Highs: G A P PIM Shots +/-
0 1 1 5 2 1

22 times  Oct. 15 @ ONTOct. 15 @ ONT Four times Oct. 27 vs ABBlov. 10 vs. CGY

2023-24:
Last game: Went scoreless with an even rating, Jan. 3 @ HSK
-Collected his first career AHL assist and point, Oct. 15 @ ONT

Career

-Made his Gulls debut, Dec. 22, 2022 @ TUC

-Recorded 2-4=6 points and 38 PIM with a +1 rating in 23 games with the Jacksonville Icemen of the ECHL in 2022-23
-Made his AHL debut with the Tucson Roadrunners, Dec. 8, 2018 vs. ONT

PPG - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 SHG - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 OT Goals - 2023-24: 0; Career: 0 SO Goals - 2023-24: 0-for-0; Career: 0-for-0

#44: Trevor Carrick (D) 6' 2", 204 Ibs. / July 4, 1994 (29 years and 5 months)
Drafted: By Carolina in the fourth round (115th overall) in the 2012 NHL Draft GP G A P PIM +-
Acquired: Signed by Anaheim as a free agent, July 1, 2023 Season 30 5 18 23 31 -7
Last Goal: DEC. 22, 2023 vs. ROCKFORD (5) NHL Career 7 0 0 0 12 -2
Last Assist: JAN. 3, 2024 @ HENDERSON (18) AHL Career 585 81 234 315 590 -1

Season Highs: G A P PIM Shots +/-
1 2 3 6 5 2

Four times Three times Nov. 3 @ CHAOct. 15 @ ONT Four times Nov. 3 @ CHA

2023-24:

Last game: Picked up team-leading 18th assist to extend his assist streak to three games (0-4=4), Jan. 3 @ HSK

-Co-leads Gulls skaters in points (5-18=23) and leads in assists

-Earned two assists (0-2=2) for his third multi-assist effort of the season, Dec. 28 vs. ONT

-Scored his second goal in as many games, Dec. 22 vs. RFD

-Earned his team-leading 14th assist with five shots and a +1 rating, Dec. 6 @ MIL

-Scored his third goal and picked up two assists in the third period, tying the franchise record for points in a single period (1-2=3; 17 times), Nov. 21 @ SJ
-Recorded his 300th career AHL point and posted a season-high 1-2=3 points, Nov. 3 @ CHA

- Scored his first goal of the season to extend his season-opening point streak to four games, his longest to being a season in his AHL career, Oct. 24 @ TUC
-Tallied an assist to extend his assist streak to three games (0-4=4) with one shot and +1 rating, Oct. 20 vs. ONT

-Tallied two assists (0-2=2), Oct. 15 @ ONT

-Recorded an assist, Oct. 13 @ ONT

Career:

-Tallied 15-31=46 points with a +15 rating in 60 games with Syracuse in 2022-23, setting an AHL career-high in goals and coming one point shy of his career-high
-Recorded 14 multi-point efforts in 2022-23, including six multi-assist efforts and three three-point contests

-Signed a one-year contract with Anaheim, July 1, 2023

-From 2020-22, recorded 11-31=42 points in 100 games with the Gulls...also appeared in five playoff games for San Diego, netting two goals

-His brother, Sam, is currently a forward for the Anaheim Ducks

PPG - 2023-24: 1; Career: 24 SHG - 2023-24: 0; Career: 2 OT Goals - 2023-24: 0; Career: 1 SO Goals - 2023-24: 0-for-1; Career: 0-for-2



_

10 Luke Henman NHL ~ 6'0 168 L Dartmouth, NS, CAN 23 4/29/00 Coachella Valley (AHL) HEN-min

15 John Hayden NHL  6'3 223 R Chicago, IL 28 2/14/95 Seattle (NHL)/Coachella Valley (AHL) HAY-din

16 Kole Lind NHL 61 179 R Shaunavon, SK, CAN 25 10/16/98 Coachella Valley (AHL) LIHND

17 Max McCormick NHL 511 187 L Green Bay, Wl 3l 5/1/92 Seattle (NHL)/Coachella Valley (AHL) MIH-kor-mik

19 Cameron Hughes NHL 5711 185 L Edmonton, AB, CAN 27 10/9/96 Coachella Valley (AHL) HEWZ

2N lan McKinnon ML 62 12 L Whithy, ON, AN 25 3/5/%8 Couchella Valley (AHL) Mifikih-nibn
22 Andrew Poturalski NHL 570 183 R Williamsville, NY 29 1/14/94 Coachella Valley (AHL) POHT-uhr-ALL-skee
27 Ryan Winterton NHL 62 190 R Markham, ON, CAN 20 9/4/03 London (OHL) WIN-tuhr-tihn
32 Tucker Robertson NHL 570 190 R Toronto, ON, CAN 20 6/22/03 Peterhorough (OHL) RAHB-uhrt-sihn
33 Ville Petman NHL 570 181 L Lappeenranta, FIN 23 1/18/00 Coachella Valley (AHL) VIHL-ge, PET-min
34 Marian Studenic NHL  6'T 181 L Skalica, SVK 25 10/28/98 Texas (AHL) MAIR-ee-uhn, stoo-deh-NEECH
51 Shane Wright NHL  6'0 198 R Burlington, ON, CAN 20 1/5/04 Seattle (NHL)/Coachella Valley (AHL) RITE

63 Jucob Melanson NHL 6 206 R Amherst, NS, CAN 20 4/22/03 Sherbrooke/Acadie-Bathurst (QMJHL) muh-LAWN-sin
% Logan Morrison NHL 60 179 R Guelph ONON 21 7/9/m2 Ottawa,/Harmilton (OHL) MORRIS-in

6 Peetro Seppiilii L Kuusankoski, FIN 23 8/17/00 Coachella Valley (AHL) PEE-ro, SEHP-ull-uh

8 Cale Fleury NHL 61 212 R Calgary, AB, CAN 25 11/19/98 Seattle (NHL) FLUHR-ce

9 Mitch Reinke NHL 511 181 R Stillwater, MN 277 2/4/9% Wilkes-Barre/Scranton (AHL) REHN-kee

23 Gustav Olofsson NHL 63 201 L Boras, SWE 29 12/1/94 Seattle (NHL)/Coachella Valley (AHL) 600-stahv, OH-lahf-suhn
36 Ville Ottavainen NHL  6'5 216 R Oulu, FIN 21 8/12/02 Coachella Valley (AHL)/JYP (Liiga) VIHL-ge, ah-tuh-VINE-nin
44 Jimmy Schuldt NHL 61 203 L Minnetonka, MN 28 5/11/95 Coachella Valley (AHL) SCHULDT

58 Connor Carrick NHL 511 194 R Orland Park, IL 29 4/13/94 Boston (NHL),/Providence (AHL KAIR-ihk

Cale Morris Larkspur, CO 5/22/96 Chicago (AHL)/Norfolk (ECHL) MORE-is
30 Ales Stezka NHL  6'5 203 L Plzen, (ZE 27 1/6/97 HC Vitkovice (Czechia) al-ISH, STEHZkuh
45 Juck LaFontaine AHL 63 209 L Mississauga, ON 26 1/6/98 Syracuse (AHL)/Orlando (ECHL) lah-FAWN-tain

VP, Hockey & Business Operations Troy Bodie

Head Coach Dan Bylsma
Assistant Coach Jessica Campbell
Assistant Coach Stu Bickel
Goaltending Coach Colin Zulianello
Video Coach Erik Elenz

Strength & Conditioning Coach Brandon Wickett
Head Equipment Manager Brian "Elvis" Garcia
Assistant Equipment Manager Shawn Thorns
Head Athletic Trainer Brett Bernstein
Assistant Athletic Trainer Justin Broy

Director, Broadcast & Communications  Evan Pivnick




Bylsma is most notable for leading the Pitishurgh Penguins to the 2009 Stanley Cup after taking over as head coach mid-season to finish the regular season with an 18-3-4 record. Two seasons later, Bylsma won
the Jack Adams NHL coach-of-the-year award. After six years in Pitishurgh, Bylsma served as the Buffalo Sabres head coach for two seasons. More recently, he was an assistant coach with the Detroit Red Wings for
three NHL seasons before joining the Kraken player development group by serving as assistant coach in Charlotte. The Grand Haven, MI native was also the head coach for Team USA at the 2014 Winter Olympics
in Sochi. As a player, Bylsma skated in 439 regular season National Hockey League games, 95 regular season American Hockey League games, and 231 International Hockey League games. Bylsma attended and
played hockey at Bowling Green State University in Bowling Green, Ohio where he was a two-time (CHA Academic All-American.

Campbell served as an assistant coach for Germany at the 2022 IIHF Men’s World Championship, becoming the first woman to join the coaching staff of a national team participating in the World Championship.
This past season, Campbell joined the Tri-City Storm, USHL development program actively heading the Windy City Storm Girl's Hockey program in Chicago while also serving as an assistant coach and skills coach for
the Nurnberg Ice Tigers in the Deutsche Eishockey Liga (DEL). As a player, the Rocanville, Saskatchewan native represented Canada in two Under-18 World Junior Championships, serving as captain at the 2010
event, scoring the gold medal-winning goal, and earning tournament MVP. She also played five games for Canada at the 2015 IIHF lce Hockey Women's World Championship. Campbell played three seasons (2014-
15 - 2016-17) for the Calgary Inferno of the Canadian Women's Hockey League (CWHL), winning the Clarkson Cup in 2016. Prior to playing professionally, Compbell skated four years (2010-11 - 2013-14) af
Cornell University, serving as captain in her senior season.

Bickel enters year two with the Firebirds coaching staff after serving as the assistant coach for the Springfield Thunderbirds for the 2021-2022 season. In 2021-22, Bickel previously served as head coach and
assistant manager for the Minnesota Magicians in the North American Hockey League. A native of Minnesota, Bickel also worked as an assistant coach at his alma mater, the University of Minnesota from 2018-
2020. As a player, Bickel was known throughout his career as a hard-nosed defenseman and winger. Bickel skated in 76 NHL games from 2011-2015 for the New York Rangers and Minnesota Wild. He completed
over 10 AHL seasons with several different teams scoring 12 goals, 42 assists, and racked up 919 penalty minutes in 310 games.

Now completing his first season in the American Hockey League, Elenz previously spent two seasons as director of video for the University of Vermont Men's Ice Hockey team. Elenz was named to the Team Germany
coaching staff for the 2022 IIHF World Championships in Helsinki, Finland. Elenz graduated from the University of Vermont in 2022.

Zulianello will take on the role of goaltending coach. Zulianello most recently served as goaltending coach for Lakehead University in his native Thunder Bay, Ontario. Zulianello spent three seasons as the
goaltending coach for the AHL's Stockton Heat. From 2001 to 2005, Zulianello, a goaltender himself, played in four AHL games and 122 ECHL games after attending and playing hockey at Colorado College

Wickett enters his first season with the Firebirds. The New Jersey native was most recently the Strength and Conditioning Coach and Sports Perfomance Coach with the University of Massachussets.




Bodie contributes to the business side in Palm Desert and the surrounding community, and works closely with Seattle’s hockey operations staff. Bodie spent three seasons as director of pro scouting with the Toronto
Maple Leafs following three seasons as a pro scout with the dub. Prior to joining the scouting ranks, Bodie had a nine-year pro playing career that induded 381 games in the AHL with Hamilton, Springfield, lowa,
San Antonio, Toronto, Syracuse, Norfolk and Portland. Drafted by the Edmonton Oilers in 2003, Bodie also played 159 games in the NHL with Anaheim, Carolina and Toronto. Bodie played his junior hockey with

Kelowna in the Western Hockey League, capturing a Memorial Cup title in 2004.

Garcia is entering his second season as head equipment manager for the Firebirds. Garcia, known around hockey circles as “Elvis”, has been involved in professional hockey for 20 seasons, dafing back to his debut
role in 2001-2002 with the WCHL's Long Beach Ice Dogs. The Southern California- native previously served as head equipment manager for the AHL's Texas Stars from 2008-09 until 2020-21. Garcia worked his
1,000th professional hockey game on November 18, 2018.

Bernstein came to the Firebirds hefore last season. Previously he was an athletic trainer for the AHL's San Diego Gulls. Bernstein was a seasonal athlefic training intern with the Los Angeles Chargers during the
2020-21 season. Prior to his time in the NFL, Bernstein spent two years at Michigan State University as a graduate assistant athlefic trainer for men’s soccer, tennis, and foothall programs. Bernstein earned a
master's degree in kinesiology from Michigan State University and a bachelor's degree in athlefic training from Pennsylvania State University, while also assisting as an athlefic training student for the men’s
hockey program. The Melrose Park, Pennsylvania-native is a Certified Athlefic Trainer through the NATA's Board of Certification, a Corrective Exercise Specialist through the National Academy of Sports Medicine and

Thorns is in his second year as the team's assistant equipment manager. Thorns was previously with the ECHL's Greenville Swamp Rabbits, where he was the team’s head equipment manager since the 2018-19
season. Before his time in Greenville, the Charleston, South Carolina-nafive spent fime with the SPHL's Macon Mayhem and was an assistant equipment manager with the ECHL's South Carolina Stingrays from 2013
to 2017.

Broy voyages to the Valley to become the team’s assistant athletic trainer, working under Brett Bernstein. Broy was previously the head athletic trainer for the USHL's Dubuque Fighting Saints. A 2021 graduate of
the University of Southern Maine, Broy interned with Boston College’s ice hockey program.




Most Goals Scored in a Game

Most Goals Allowed in a Game

Most Goals Scored in a Period

Most Goals Allowed in a Period

Most Shots on Goal in a Game

Most Shots on Goal Allowed in a Game

Most Shots on Goal in a Period

Most Shots on Goal Allowed in a Period

Most Power-Play Goals in a Game
Most Power-Play Goals Against in a Game

Most Shorthanded Goals in o Game

Most Shorthanded Goals Against in a Game
Longest Winning Streak

Longest Home Winning Streak

Longest Road Winning Streak

Longest Points Streak

Longest Winless Streak

Longest Home Winless Streak

Longest Road Winless Streak

Most Penalty Minutes Taken in a Game

Most Combined Penalty Minutes in a Game
Quickest Firebirds' Goal to Start a Game

Quickest Opponents' Goal to Start a Game
Shortest Time Between Two Firebirds' Goals
Shortest Time Between Two Opponents' Goals
Shortest Time Between Two Goals

Largest Crowd at Home

Hat Tricks - 6

Hat Tricks Against - 2

Shutouts - 6

Shutouts Against - 1
Penalty Shots
Penalty Shots Against

~~
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15
17
09
25
13
09
10,087
Cameron Hughes
Tye Kartye
Max McCormick
Jesper Froden
Kole Lind
Kole Lind
Sakari Manninen
Martin Chromiak
Mike Carcone
Chris Driedger
Chris Driedger
Christopher Gibson
Joey Daccord
Christopher Gibson
Joey Daccord
Joey Daccord
Calvin Pickard
1
2

vs. Abbotstord Canucks
@ San Jose Barracuda
vs. San Diego Gulls
@ San Jose Barracuda
@ San Diego Gulls
Three Times
@ Henderson Silver Knights
@ Tucson Roadrunners
@ Texas Stars
vs. Ontario Reign
vs. Calgary Wranglers
vs. Abbotsford Canucks
@ San Jose Barracuda
@ Bakersfield Condors
@ Calgary Wranglers
vs. Ontario Reign
vs. Abbotsford Canucks
vs. Tucson Roadrunners
vs. San Diego Gulls
vs. San Jose Barracuda
vs.Onfario Reign
vs. Ontario Reign
vs. Tucson Roadrunners
@ Colorado Eagles
vs. Abbotsford Canucks
vs. San Jose Barracuda
@ Ontario Reign
vs. Colorado Eagles
vs. Ontario Reign
@ San Jose Barracuda
@ San Jose Barracuda
vs. Tucson Roadrunners
@ Tucson Roadrunners
@ Calgary Wranglers
@ San Diego Gulls
vs. Texas Stars

October 31, 2023
October 28, 2023
March 19, 2023
December 9, 2022
December 16, 2022

March 24, 2022
December 13, 2022
March 22, 2023
December 28, 2022
October 28, 2022
October 31, 2023
December 9, 2022
March 3, 2023
October 16, 2022
December 28, 2022
October 23, 2022
November 12, 2023
November 8, 2023
February 27, 2023
October 25, 2023
January 8, 2023
November 12, 2023
November 18, 2022
October 31, 2023
February 27, 2023
February 22, 2023
December 17, 2023
January 8, 2023
March 4, 2023
December 9, 2022
December 18, 2022
December 13, 2022
October 16, 2022
November 26, 2022
March 11, 2023

December 22, 2022 (3-2 SOW vs. HSK) - January 7, 2023 (4-0 W vs. SJ)
December 23, 2022 (1-0 W vs. HSK) - January 7, 2023 (4-0 W vs. SJ)
November 17, 2023 (3-2 SOW @ TUC) - December 20, 2023 (5-1 L @ HSK)
December 23, 2022 (1-0 W vs. HSK) - January 26, 2023 (3-2 0TW @ IA)

Three Times

November 11, 2023 (4-1 L vs. (GY) - December 2, 2023 (4-3 OTL vs. ONT)
November 18, 2022 (2-1 OTL @ (OL) - November 22, 2022 (43 L @ (GY)

vs. Henderson Silver Knights
@ Tucson Roadrunners
vs. Henderson Silver Knights
@ Tucson Roadrunners
John Hayden vs. BAK
Tye Kartye vs. ONT
@ San Diego Gulls
vs. San Diego Gulls
@ San Jose Barracuda
vs. Tucson Roadrunners
Three Times
@ Henderson Silver Knights
vs. Texas Stars
@ Ontario Reign
@ San Diego Gulls
@ San Jose Barracuda
@ Abbotsford Canucks
@ Henderson Silver Knights
@ Ontario Reign
@ Tucson Roadrunners
@ Tucson Roadrunners
@ Ontario Reign
vs. San Diego Gulls
vs. San Jose Barracuda
@ San Jose Barracuda
@ Henderson Silver Knights
vs. Henderson Silver Knights
@ Bakersfield Condors
Max McCormick (No Goal)
Martin Chromiak (No Goal)
Riley Tufte (Goal)

March 25, 2023
December 13, 2022
March 25, 2023
December 13, 2022
January 13, 2023
January 8, 2023
December 16, 2022
Junuary 22, 2023
March 4, 2023
December 20, 2022

March 24, 2023
March 12, 2023
January 21,2023
December 16, 2022
December 9, 2022
November 5, 2022
March 24, 2023
January 21, 2023
December 13, 2022
October 21, 2023
March 31, 2023
February 4, 2023
January 7, 2023
December 30, 2022
December 2, 2022
December 28, 2022
April 14, 2023
@ SD, February 24, 2023
vs. ONT, January 8, 2023
@ TEX, March 22, 2023

POINTS

1.) Max McCormick (5) @ SJ, October 28, 2023
2.) Cameron Hughes (4) @ SD, February 24, 2023
Max McCormick (4) @ ONT, January 21, 2023
Kole Lind (4) @ CGY, October 16, 2022

Kole Lind (4) @ SJ, December 9, 2022

GOALS
1.) Cameron Hughes (3) vs HSK, March 24, 2023
Tye Kartye (3) vs. TEX, March 12, 2023
Max McCormick (3) @ ONT, January 21, 2023
Jesper Froden (3) @ SD, December 16, 2022
Kole Lind (3) @ ABB, November 5, 2022
Kole Lind (3) @ SJ, December 9, 2022
2.) Max McCormick (2) vs. IA, March 15, 2023
Tye Kartye (2) @ BAK, March 3, 2023
Max McCormick (2) @ SJ, December 9, 2022
Kole Lind (2) @ CGY, October 16, 2022
Andrew Poturalski (2) vs. CGY, October 28, 2022
Shane Wright (2) @ (GY, November 24, 2022

ASSISTS
1.) Max McCormick (3) vs. SD, March 19, 2023
Ryker Evans (3) vs. SD, March 19, 2023
Cameron Hughes (3) @ SJ, March 4, 2023
Several Other Players (3)

PIM
1) lan McKinnon (19) @ IA, January 28, 2023
2.) Eddie Wittchow (17) vs. HSK, March 25, 2023
lan McKinnon (17) vs. IA, March 15, 2023
Tye Kartye (17) @ TUC, December 13, 2022
John Hayden (17) vs. ABB, October 23, 2022
Kole Lind (17) @ ABB, November 4, 2022

PLUS/MINUS
1.) Jimmy Schuldt (+4) vs. HSK, March 25, 2023
Brogan Rafferty (+4) vs. HSK, March 25, 2023
Tye Kartye (+4) vs. TEX, March 12, 2023
Cameron Hughes (+4) vs. TEX, March 12, 2023
Kole Lind (+4) @ CGY, October 16, 2022
Brogan Rafferty (+4) @ SD, December 16, 2022

SHOTS
1.) Tye Kartye (8) vs. SD, March 19, 2023
2.) Max McCormick (7) vs. ABB, October 31, 2023
Tye Kartye (7) vs. BAK, April 15, 2023
Kole Lind (7) vs. CGY, October 28, 2022
3.) Andrew Poturalski (6) vs. SD, November 8, 2023
Cameron Hughes (6) @ ONT, March 31, 2023
Jimmy Schuldt (6) vs. CGY, March 1, 2023
Cameron Hughes (6) vs. SJ, January 10, 2023
Jesper Froden (6) vs. SJ, January 10, 2023
John Hayden (6) @ SJ, December 31, 2022
Shane Wright (6) @ HSK, December 3, 2022
John Hayden (6) @ TUC, November 11, 2022
Anrew Poturalski (6) @ TUC, November 11, 2022
Jesper Froden (6) @ TUC, November 11, 2022

SAVES
1.) Christopher Gibson (48) vs. ONT, January 8, 2023
2.) Joey Daccord (41) @ COL, November 18, 2022
3.) Joey Daccord (39) vs. SJ, January 7, 2023
4.) Callum Booth (38) vs. CGY, Ociober 29, 2022
5..) Joey Daccord (37) @ BAK, March 3, 2023



1 vs. Bakersfield L - 0-1-0-0 Driedger Pickard

2 0ct. 21 at Tueson 7:00pm w 40 1-1-0-0 Driedger Villalta 2977 1-3/4-4
3 0c. 25 vs. Ontario 7:00pm L 1-0 1-2-00 Driedger Rittich 4125 04/22
4 0c. 28 af San Jose 6:00pm w 8-2 2200 Driedger Chrona (L)/Romanov 39-35 1-3/22
5 0d. 29 at San Jose 3:00pm ()] 54 3200 Stezka Romanov 29-31 24/34
6 0. 31 vs. Abbotsford 7:00pm w 83 4200 Driedger Silovs/Tolopilo (L) 4526 24/11
7 Nov. 4 at Bakersfield 7:00pm w 21 5200 Driedger Pickard 3419 1-3/4-4
8 Nov. 8 vs. San Diego 7:00pm w 42 6-2-00 Driedger Clang 34-27 1-3/2:3
9 Nov. 11 vs. Calgary 6:00pm L 42 6-3-0-0 Driedger Dansk 4123 0-4/11
10 Nov. 12 vs. Tucson 5:00pm L 53 6-4-0-0 Stezka Villalta 4849 0-4/2-3
11 Nov. 15 af Henderson 7:00pm L 54 6-5-0-0 Driedger Patera 28-20 1-8/4-6
12 Nov. 17 at Tucson 6:00pm W (S0) 32 7500 Driedger Villalta 4529 04/33
13 Nov. 18 at Tucson 6:00pm w 54 8-500 Stezka Thornton/Villalta (L) 3030 0-4/12
14 Nov. 21 vs. Ontario 7:00pm L 6-0 8-6-0-0 Stezka Rittich 24-36 0-2/25
15 Nov. 25 at Bakersfield 7:00pm w 42 9-6-0-0 Stezka Campbell 3722 1-3/44
16 Nov. 29 vs. San Jose 7:00pm L 53 9700 Driedger Makiniemi 3435 25/2-5
17 Dec. 1 at Ontario 7:00pm w 2:0 10-7-0-0 Driedger Rittich 21-28 1-3/4-4
18 Dec.2 vs. Ontario 6:00pm L(o1) 43 10-7-10 Stezka/Driedger (L) Portillo 3231 1-5/2-3
19 Dec.8 at Abbotsford 7:00pm w 42 11-7-10 Driedger Silovs 36-25 1-8/4-4
20 Dec.9 at Abbotsford 7:00pm w 42 12710 Driedger Tolopilo 3524 1-4/22
21 Dec. 12 vs. Abbotsford 7:00pm w(or) 43 13-7-10 LaFontaine Silovs 31-29 210/1-3
22 Dec. 16 vs. Bakersfield 6:00pm w 52 14-7-10 LaFontaine Campbell (L)/Rodrigue 317 0-1/11
23 Dec. 17 vs. Colorado 5:00pm L 1-0 14-8-10 Morris Miner 2244 0-3/2:3
24 Dec. 20 af Henderson 7:00pm L 51 14910 LaFontaine/Morris (L) Bullion 3230 1-3/4-6
25 Dec. 23 vs. Bakersfield 6:00pm L(om) 21 14-9-2:0 Stezka Rodrigue 3820 0-4/11
26 Dec. 27 vs. San Diego 7:00pm w 31 159-2-0 Stezka Suchanek 4N 1-4/22
27 Dec. 29 at Tucson 6:00pm L 31 1510-2:0 Stezka (L)/Morris Villalta 3727 0-3/45
28 Jon. 1 at Calgary 12:00pm w 6-1 16-10-2-0 Stezka Wolf 40-30 25/33
29 Jan.2 at Calgary 6:00pm w 31 17-10-2:0 Morris Dansk 31-26 0-0/0-3
30 Jun. 6 vs. Abbotsford 6:00pm w 40 18-10-2-0 Stezka Tolopilo 2021 0-3/44
31 Jun.7 vs. Abbotsford 2:00pm L(S0) 6-5 18-10-2-1 Morris Silovs 2541 2-6/44
32 Jan. 10 at San Diego 7:00pm

33 Jun. 12 af Colorado 6:05pm

34 Jun. 13 ot Colorado 6:05pm

35 Jun. 15 vs. Henderson 5:00pm

36 Jan. 17 vs. Henderson 7:00pm

37 Jn. 19 vs. Calgary 7:00pm

38 Jan. 20 at. Ontario 6:00pm

39 Jan. 24 at. Henderson 7:00pm

40 Jun. 26 at Texas 5:00pm

4 Jan. 27 at Texas 5:00pm

42 Jun. 31 vs. Calgary 7:00pm

43 Feb. 1 vs. Calgary 7:00pm

44 Feb. 3 vs. Tucson 6:00pm

45 Feb. 10 vs. Henderson 6:00pm

46 Feb.15 vs. San Jose 7:00pm

47 Feb.17 vs. Colorado 6:00pm

48 Feb.18 vs. Henderson 5:00pm

49 Feb. 21 af San Jose 7:00pm

50 Feb. 23 at Ontario 7:00pm

51 Feb. 28 vs. San Jose 7:00pm

52 Mar. 1 at Bakersfield 7:00pm

53 Mar. 2 at San Jose 6:00pm

54 Mar. 6 at San Diego 7:00pm

55 Mar. 7 at San Diego 7:00pm

56 Mar. 8 vs. Tucson 6:00pm

57 Mar. 15 at Ontario 7:00pm

58 Mar. 20 vs. Texas 7:00pm

59 Mar. 22 at Bakersfield 7:00pm

60 Mar. 23 vs. Texas 6:00pm

61 Mar. 26 at Calgary 6:00pm

62 Mar. 27 at Calgary 6:00pm

63 Mar. 30 af Henderson 7:00pm

64 Apr.4 vs. San Jose 7:00pm

65 Apr. 6 at Abbotsford 7:00pm

66 Apr.7 at Abbotsford 4:00pm

67 Apr. 10 vs. Ontario 7:00pm

68 Apr.12 vs. Bakersfield 7:00pm

69 Apr. 14 vs. San Diego 5:00pm

70 Apr. 17 vs. Tucson 7:00pm

71 Apr.20 at San Diego 6:00pm

72 Apr. 21 vs. San Diego 3:00pm



Larkspur, CO | 5/22/96 | 6'T | 190 lbs

2011-12 Colorado Thunderbirds 16U AAA TIEHL 16U
2012-13 Colorado Thunderbirds 16U AAA TIEHLT6U . . - -
2013-14 (hicago Steel USHL 23 293091 3 11-51
201415 (hicago Steel USHL 18 [333]0895] 0 8-9-1
Waterloo Black Hawks USHL 28 | 1850937 4 19-6-1
2015-16 Waterloo Black Hawks “A” USHL 38 | 247 (0906 3 | 20-12-3
2016-17 Univ. of Notre Dame NCAA 1 [304]0875] 0 0-0-0
2017-18 Univ. of Notre Dame NCAA 37 (19410944 4 | 2781
2018-19 Univ. of Notre Dame NCAA 35 [2191093] 4 19133
2019-20 Univ. of Notre Dame "A” NCAA 33 (24210916 3 | 12147
202021 Rockford IceHogs AHL 7 125210923] 0 2-3-0
2021-22 (hicago Blackhawks NHL 0 - - - -
Rockford IceHogs AHL 7 [315]0905] 0 2-4-0
Indy Fuel ECHL 19 128310896 2 9-70
2022-23 Chicago Wolves AHL 7 [5217]0843] 0 142
Norfolk Admirals ECHL 25 | 3.66 (0876 2 | 10-14-0
2023-24 Kansas City Mavericks ECHL 13 | 2,66 [0.904] 0 7-4-1
Coachella Valley Firebirds AHL 5 [250 [0925] - 1-2-1
TOTALS AR Totals 26 | 3450896 0 | 6-133
FCHI Totals 57 13150888 4 | 267253
NCIA Totals 106 | 2.18 [0.93T| 11 [58-3511




Kuusankoski, FIN| 8/17/2000 | 6'2 | 192 Ibs

2014-15 KooKoo UT6 UT6 SM-sarja Q 1 2 3
KooKoo UT6 UT6 SM-sarja | 26 3 8 1M1 10
2015-16 KooKoo UT6 "A" UT6 SM-sarja Q] 10 | 2 4 6 [ 14
KooKoo UT6 "A” UT6 SM-sarja | 12 2 6 8 [ 10
KooKoo U18 U18 SM-sarjo | 23 ] ] 3 8
Finland UT6 {all] InternationalJr| 5 0 2 2 2
2016-17 KooKoo U18 UT8 MestisQ | 2 0 0 0 6
KooKoo U18 UT8 SM-sarja | 7 0 3 3 2 -
KooKoo U20 020 SMHiiga [ 30 | 3 3 6 [ T0]-10
Finland UT7 WHC17 5 0 0 0 0 -
Finland UT7 (all) InternationalJr] 18 1 0 1 4 -
2017-18 KooKoo UT8 UT8 SM-sarja | 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 3 3 4
KooKoo U20 U20SWMfiga [ 47 [ 2 [ T3 [ 15 [ 57 [ 2 3 0 3 31 14
KooKoo Liiga 6 0 0 0 0 -2 -
Finland UT8 WIG18 5 1 0 1 2 0
Finland UT8 (all) InternationalJr| 17 ] 2 3 [ 12 -
2018-19 KooKoo U20 U20SMfiga [ 30 [ 4 [T5 [ 19 [34 ] 2
KooKoo Liiga 31 2 3 5 14 4
Finland U20 (all) InternationalJr] 10 0 4 4 4
2019-20 KooKoo U20 U20 SMiign | 2 0 ] ] 0
KooKoo Liiga 41 ] 10 [ 122411
Finland U20 WIC20 7 0 0 0 4
Finland U20 (all) InternationalJr] 16 0 4 4 4 -
2020-21 KooKoo Liiga 3913 5 8 [ 26 | 3 2 0 0 0 4
2021-22 KooKoo Liiga ST 8 [ [ 29318 15170 8 8 4
Finland {all) International | 3 0 0 0 0 1
2022-23 Coachella Valley Firebirds AHL 70 ] 1T [ 12 | 51 | 13
2023-24 Coachella Valley Firebirds AHL 21 ] 5 6 g [ 1
TOTALS AHL Totals 91 2 [ 16 | 18 |59 | M4 0 0 0 0 0




Calgary, AB, CAN | 11/19/1998 | 6'1 | 212 Ibs

2011-12 Estevan Bruins U15 AA SAAHLUTS 2
2012-13 Notre Dume Hounds UT5 AAA SSMHLUTS | 26 4 12 | 16 6 6 ] ] 2 10
2013-14 Notre Dame Hounds UT8 AAA SMAAAHL 44 7/ 22 | 29 | 50 - -
2014-15 Kootenay lce WHL 70 ] 12 [ 13 g8 | 11 7 0 ] ] 0
2015-16 Kootenay Ice “A” WHL 61 8 17 125 45 | 37
2016-17 Kootenay Ice (" WHL 70 [ 11 [ 27 ] 38 | 67 | -61
2017-18 Kootenay Ice "(" WHL 17 6 4 110 [ 17| -6
Regina Pats WHL 51 6 BT a3 7 0 [ [ 4
2018-19 Laval Rocket AHL 60 9 41231723716
2019-20 Montréal Canadiens NHL ] 1 0 1 6 4
Laval Rocket AHL 14 2 3 5 4 -5
2020-21 Laval Rocket AHL 72 0 6 6 ] 9
2021-22 Seattle Kraken NHL 9 0 0 0 0 -3 -
Charlotte Checkers "A” AHL 58 7 26 | 33139 ] 13 7 0 3 3 24
2022-23 Seattle Kraken NHL 12 0 1 1 2 0 -
2023-24 Coachella Valley Firebirds AHL 31 4 g8 [ 12112 5
TOTALS M Totals 62 ] 1 2 8 -7
AR Totals 1851 22 [ 57 [ 79 | 80 6 7 0 3 3 24
WHI Totals 2600 | 32 | 95 | 127 [ 178 | 92 14 0 5 5 4




Stillwater, MN | 2/4/1996 | 511 | 181 lbs

2011-12 Stillwater Hig USHS-MN 2 2 0 0 0 0
201213 Stillwater High "C” USHS-MN 23 3 [ 1M 14 8 2 0 1 1 0
2013-14 Stillwater High "C” USHS-MN 23 5114119112 3 0 0 0 2
2014-15 Cedar Rapids RoughRiders USHL 55 2119 ]T10]19 3 0 0 0 0
2015-16 Cedor Rapids RoughRiders "C" USHL 56 5[ J3 22710 5 1 1 2 6
2016-17 Michigan Tech NCAA A 6 [ 14720712 6 - - - - -
2017-18 Michigan Tech "A” NCAA 35 IR E 8
St. Louis Blues NHL 1 0 0 0 0 0
2018-19 San Antonio Rampage AHL 76 | 12 | 33 | 45 | 20 ]
2019-20 San Antonio Rampage AHL 46 5 17 [ 22 | 20 | -23 -
2020-21 St. Louis Blues NHL 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Utica Comets AHL 18 2 10 | 12 2 12 - -
2021-22 Wilkes-Barre /Scranton Penguins AHL 63 3 4 | 6 17 6 0 3 3 2
2022-23 Wilkes-Barre /Scranton Penguins AHL 52 ] 26 | 27 8 | -15 -
2023-24 Coachella Valley Firebirds AHL 3 0 0 0 2 -1
TOTALS ML Totals 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
AHL Totals 258 | 23 | 110 | 133 | 58 | -36 6 0 3 3 2
NG Totols 76 9 [ B [ 4M4 ][5 ]14 0 0 0 0 0




Dartmouth, NS, CAN | 4/29/2000 | 6'0 | 168 lbs

2013-14 Dartmouth Whalers Major Bantam NSMBHL 4 ] ] 0
2014-15 Dartmouth Whalers Major Bantam NSMBHL 33183 541 4 - 2 0 1 1 0
2015-16 Dartmouth Major Midgets NSMMHL 38 15 | 21 36 6 - 11 4 7 11 0
2016-17 Dartmouth Major Midgets NSMMHL 35 12 [ 34160 12 11 5 8 [ 13 ] 6
Blainville-Boisbriand Armada QMJHL ] ] 3 4 0 3 - - - - -
2017-18 Blainville-Boisbriand Armada QMJHL 61 9 [ 3847 [ 16 [N 20 ] 8 14 6
2018-19 Blainville-Boishriand Armada QMJHL 63 [ 12 [ 34 [ 46 | 18 | - - - - - -
2019-20 Blainville-Boishriand Armada "C” QMJHL 63 | 25 | 49 | 74 | 43 | 12 - - - - -
2020-21 Blainville-Boishriand Armada "C” QMJHL 316 [ 2743201 4 9 9 312710
2021-22 Charlotte Checkers AHL 50 ] 6 8 | 432 ]10 2 0 0 0 ]
Allen Americans ECHL 3 4 2 6 0 4 - - - - -
202223 Coachella Valley Firebirds AHL 67 7 8 [ 15 | /& 2 13 2 3 5 2
2023-24 Coachella Valley Firebirds AHL 15 [ 2 1 3 4 5
TOTALS AHL Totals 132 13 | 16 | 32 |73 | 12 15 | 2 3 5 6
QMK Totals 225 | 63 [ 151 | 214 | 97 | 23 29 15 11 26 16




Chicago, IL | 2/14/1995 | 6'3 | 223 Ibs

2009-10 Brunswick Schoo USHS-Prep
2010-11 Brunswick School USHS-Prep [ 26 | 21 9 [ 30 - - - - - - -
2011-12 USNTDP Juniors USHL 36 8 7 15 | 51 -/ 2 0 2 2 2
U.S. National UT7 Team usbpP 55 [ 1T [ 15 [ 26 [ 65 - - - - - -
USAUTT A" WHC17 6 0 1 1 0
USA U7 [all) "A" InternationalJr| 9 2 3 5 6 -
2012-13 USNTDP Juniors USHL 24 | 11 9 20 | 51 13
U.S. National UT8 Team usbpP 317 [ 17T [ 34780 -
USAUT "A" WICT8 7 1 1 ] 6 3
2013-14 Yale Univ. NCAA B 6 [T0[T16 [ 18] 3
2014-15 Yale Univ. NCAA 29 7 11 18 | 10 2
USA U20 “A" WIC20 5 1 0 1 ] 0
2015-16 Yale Univ. NCAA [T [ 7 [ 2131212
2016-17 Yale Univ. (" NCAA BN 13365 - - - - -
(hicago Blackhawks NHL 12 1 3 4 4 3 1 0 0 0 0
2017-18 Chicago Blackhawks NHL 47 1 4 9 [ 1354 ] 4 - - - - -
Rockford IceHogs AHL W5 [ ]7 0 13 [ 3 0 3 2
2018-19 Chicago Blackhawks NHL 54173 2 51717 - - - - -
2019-20 New Jersey Devils NHL 43 3 1 4 77 | -2
2020-21 Arizona Coyotes NHL 29 2 3 5 37 | 4
2021-22 Buffalo Sabres NHL 5 112 ] § 81
USA WC M0 1 1 4§11 - - - - -
2022-23 Coachella Valley Firebirds AHL 47 117 [ 16 | 33 | 58 | 10 10 ] ] 2 16
Seattle Kraken NHL 7 ] 0 ] 7 ]
2023-24 Coachella Valley Firebirds AHL 30 ] 4 6 [ 10| 48 ] 6
TOTALS ML Totals 47 117 | 20 | 37 | 290 -9 1 0 0 0 0
AHL Totals 101 ]2 [ 34160 [T13] 16 314 1 5118
NG Totols 127750 a9 [116] 6 0 0 0 0 0




Shaunavon, SK, CAN | 10/16/1998 | 6'T | 179 lbs

2011-12 Switt Current Raiders U15 AA SAAHLUTS 1
2012-13 Swift Current Broncos UT5 AA SAAHLUTS | 20 | 22 | 24 | 46 | 30 5 9 2 11 2
Swilt Current Legionnaires UT8 SMAAAHL 4 3 0 3 4 - - - - -
2013-14 Saskatoon Contacts UT8 AAA SMAAAHL 41 16 | 37 ] 38 3 0 ] ] ]
201415 Saskatoon Contacts UT8 AAA SMAAAHL M1 45 134179 4 - 5 [ 2 6 14
Kelowna Rockets WHL 6 0 1 1 [ 0 7 0 3 3 [
2015-16 Kelowna Rockets WHL 70 14 27 4] 54 14 16 0 0 0 12
2076-17 Kelowna Rockets WHL 70 [ 30 [ 57 |87 [ 79 | 36 17 ] ] 12 110
2017-18 Kelowna Rockets WHL 58 [ 39 [ 5 |9 | 65| 24 4 3 5 8 4
Utica Comets AHL 6 0 1 1 2 1 - - - - -
2018-19 Utica Comets AHL 51 5 12 17 20 | -10
2019-20 Utica Comets AHL 61 [ T4 1 30 | 44 | 64 1
2020-21 Vancouver Canucks NHL 7 0 0 0 0 -4
Utica Comets AHL 8 5 3 8 8 -3
2021-22 Seattle Kraken NHL 23 2 6 8 12 | -1
Charlotte Checkers AHL 4 | 17 [ 18 [ 35 [ 106 | -3 - - -
2022-23 Coachella Valley Firebirds AHL 72 130 [ 32162 [ 91 |11 26 9 22 [ 31| 16
2023-24 Coachella Valley Firehirds AHL 0] 6 [ 191252710
Seattle Kraken NHL 1 0 0 0 0 0
TOTALS M Totals 31 2 ] 8 12 | 5 0 0 0 0 0
AR Totals 24177 T115] 1921318 -3 76 9 22 [ 31 16
WHL Totals 200 83 [ 1412242021 74 44 9 1417237130




De Pere, WI | 5/1/1992 | 511 | 187 Ibs
2007-08 Notre Dame Academy USHS-WI - - - - -
2008-09 Notre Dame Academy “(" USHS-WI 2 4 4 8 0
2009-10 Notre Dame Academy "C" USHS-WI 29138 [ 37|15 74 - - - - -
Team Wisconsin UMHSEHL 24 10 14 | 24 | 42 - - - - - -
2010-11 Sioux City Musketeers USHL 551 [ 21 [ 42 [102] 6 3 ] 2 3 4
2011-12 Ohio State Univ. NCAA 710 [ 122131 -6 - - - - -
2012-13 Ohio State Univ. NCAA 40 [ 15 [ 16 [ 31 ] 26 | -1
2013-14 Ohio State Univ. NCAA 37 11 24 | 35 [ 40 -4
2014-15 Binghamton Senators AHL 62 | 10 | 10 | 20 | 133 | 2
2015-16 Ottawa Senators NHL 20 ] 2 4 37 | 4
Binghamton Senators AHL 57115 115 130 [143] 1
2016-17 Ottawa Senators NHL 7 0 0 0 0 -3
Binghamton Senators “A” AHL 66 | 21 [ 15 ] 36 [ 105 ] -I5
2017-18 Ottawa Senators NHL 30 3 2 5 37 | 5
Belleville Senators "A” AHL 49 8 [ 192718 | 4
2018-19 Ottawa Senators NHL 14 1 0 1 4 -6
Belleville Senators AHL 20 7 511217197 4 - - - - -
Colorado Eagles AHL 25 2 6 g [ &1 | 9 2 0 0 0 0
2019-20 Charlotte Checkers AHL 5 [ 16 [ 19 [ 35 [120] 6 - - - - -
2020-21 Carolina Hurricanes NHL 12 2 1 3 9 3
Chicago Wolves AHL ] 0 0 0 0 1
2021-22 Seattle Kraken NHL 0[]0 0 0 [0 1 - - - - -
Charlotte Checkers “A” AHL 6 [ 1316 |9 8217 7 ] 3 7123
2022-23 Coachella Valley Firebirds "C" AHL 71 | 28 | 39 | 67 | 76 | 15 206 | 14 | 13 ] 27 | 16
2023-24 Coachella Valley Firebirds "C" AHL 29 1 3113112 [N 2
NHL ] 0 0 0 0 0
TOTALS NHL Totals 94 | 8 5 1131971 14 0 0 0 0 0
AHL Totals 482 | 133 [ 1571 290 | 780 | 20 T 18 [ 16] 34 39
NCIA Totals 10436 [ 52 ] 8 [ 97 [ -1 0 0 0 0 0




Edmonton, AB, CAN | 10/09/1996 | 5'11 | 185 Ibs

2009-10 (AC Canadians UT5 AAA
2010-11 CAC Canadians UT5 AAA AMBHL 29 [ 4 2
201112 CAC Canadians UT8 AAA AMHL 32 8 23 31 24 - - - - - -
2012-13 Spruce Grove Saints AJHL 60 | 11 | 20 | 31 | 42 - 14 3 6 9 11
2013-14 Spruce Grove Saints AJHL 52 [ 21 [ 36 | 57 | 58 - 18 ] T6 | 17 2
2014-15 Univ. of Wisconsin NCAA 34 3 0 [ 13 ] 35 | -17 - - - -
2015-16 Univ. of Wisconsin NCAA 32 5 20 | 25 [ 12 | -11
2076-17 Univ. of Wisconsin "A” NCAA 36 7 25 32116 7
2017-18 Univ. of Wisconsin "C” NCAA 37 8 412211812
Providence Bruins AHL 14 0 3 3 6 1 -
2018-19 Providence Bruins AHL 52 | 13 [ 15 | 28 | 28 9 4 0 0 0 0
2019-20 Boston Bruins NHL 1 0 0 0 0 -1 -
Providence Bruins AHL 44 6 10 [ 16 | 17 -1
2020-21 Boston Bruins NHL 1 0 0 0 0 -1
Providence Bruins “A” AHL 25 5 16 | 21 14 0
2021-22 Providence Bruins "A” AHL 50 | 14 | 31 | 45 [ 39 | 7 -
2022-23 Coachella Valley Firebirds AHL 61 [ 19 [ 37 ][5 [ 5T |19 26 [ 912314
2023-24 Coachella Valley Firebirds AHL 31 7 11912 | 28] 7
TOTALS ML Totals 2 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 0 0 0
AHI Totals 286 | 64 | 131 ] 195 [ 189 | 26 30 4 1912314
NCAA Totals 1391 23 [ 69 | 92 | 81 | 47 0 0 0 0 0




Whithy, ON, CAN | 3/05/1998 | 6'2 | 212 lbs

2013-14 Whithy Wildcats UT6 AAA ETAHLUT6 2 9
2014-15 Ajax/Pickering Raiders UT8 AAA ETAHLUTS | 72 | 14 | 17 | 31 [ 180 | - - - - - -
2015-16 Whithy Fury 0JHL 29 0 7 7 [ 172 - 3 0 0 0|26
Peterhorough Petes OHL 5 0 1 1 7 0 - - - - -
2016-17 Peterborough Petes OHL 2 0 0 0 0 0
Charlottetown Islanders QMJHL 17 0 1 1 28 | 3 -
London Nationals GOJHL 10 1 3 4 24 - 14 0 3 3 47
2017-18 London Knights OHL 4 0 0 0 6 2 - -
Mississauga Steelheads OHL 41 0 5 5154 8 5 0 2 2 0
2018-19 Whithy Fury 0JHL BRI RINE R 12 3 2 5 1 46
2019-20 Jucksonville IceMen ECHL 26 ] 2 3168 | 4 -
2020-21 Jacksonville Tcemen ECHL 23 1 0 1 78 9
Providence Bruins AHL 10 1 2 3 81 -1
2021-22 Providence Bruins AHL 11 0 0 0 55 -2
Maine Mariners ECHL 10 2 0 2 23 -2
Jacksonville Tcemen ECHL 10 1 0 1 6/ -5 4 1 1 2 7
2022-23 Coachella Valley Firebirds AHL 36 ] 2 3 (1027 -3 3 0 0 0 0
2023-24 Coachella Valley Firebirds AHL 5 0 0 0|17 ] 3
TOTALS AH Totals 62 2 4 6 [ 255] 9 3 0 0 0 0
FCHI Totals 69 5 7 7 123 | 20 4 ] ] 7 7
OHL Totals 52 0 ] 6 | 67 | -10 5 0 ] 2 0




Williamsville, NY | 1/14/1994 | 510 | 183 lbs

2011-12 Buttalo Jr. Sabres -
Cedor Rapids RoughRiders USHL 2 2 1 3 0 2
201213 Cedar Rapids RoughRiders USHL NN NnN[3]48] 012 -
2013-14 Cedar Rapids RoughRiders USHL 60 | 27 | 37 | 64 | 28 5 4 2 ] 3 2
2014-15 Univ. of New Hampshire NCAA H T4 I5[29 160 -
2015-16 Univ. of New Hampshire NCAA W3 |52 24 4
Charlotte Checkers AHL 16 2 3 5 0 -2
2016-17 Carolina Hurricanes NHL 2 0 0 0 0 -3 -
Charlotte Checkers AHL 74 1719 33 [ 52 ] 34 1 5 0 0 0 5
2017-18 Charlotte Checkers AHL 76 |22 [ 27 | 49 | 4 | -1 8 ] ] 5 2
2018-19 Charlotte Checkers "A” AHL 72 | 23 | 47 | 70 | 34 16 18 12 11 23 12
2019-20 San Diego Gulls AHL 17 [ 2 5 7 8 0 - -
2020-21 San Diego Gulls AHL 41 9 343 ]10]3 3 0 0 0 0
2021-22 Carolina Hurricanes NHL 2 0 2 2 0 -1 -
Chicago Wolves (" AHL 71 | 28 | 73 | 101 | 36 | 24 18 8 15 [ 23 | 26
2022-23 Coachella Valley Firebirds "A” AHL WM [ 3142 ]14] 14 16 | 3 9 [ 12 ] 6
2023-24 Coachella Valley Firebirds "A" AHL B 51015710 4
Seattle Kraken NHL 7 0 0 0 0 -1
TOTALS N Totals 6 0 2 2 0| 4 0 0 0 0
AHL Totals 433 [ 121 [ 263 | 384 | 170 | 35 68 | 24 [ 39 | 63 | 51
NCAA Totals 77 136 [ 45 [ 8T [ 40 ] 4 0 0 0 0




Bords, SWE | 12/1/1994 | 6'3 | 201 Ibs

2010-11 Colorado Thunderbirds 16U AAA TIEHLT6U 5 10 | 15
2011-12 Colorado Thunderbirds T8U AAA TIEALT8U | 38 | 5 [ 25 [ 30 [ 10 -
Green Bay Gamblers USHL 3 0 1 1 0 1 -
2012-13 Green Bay Gamblers USHL 63 2 [ B[] 4 0 0 0 0
2013-14 Colorado College NCAA 30| 4 4 8 [ 20 ] 12 -
Towa Wild AHL 8 ] 0 1 2 | -
Sweden U20 WIC-20 7 ] 4 5 2 5
Sweden U20 [all) InternationalJr| 12 ] 6 7 [ 121 3
2014-15 Towa Wild AHL ] 0 0 0 0 0
2015-16 Minnesota Wild NHL 2 0 0 0 0 0
Towa Wild AHL 52 2 15 17 12 | -11
2016-17 Minnesota Wild NHL 1310 3 3 2 | -
Towa Wild AHL 597 6 [ 18] 24 132] 5
2017-18 Minnesota Wild NHL ] 0 8 8 [ 4] 0
2018-19 Laval Rocket AHL 2 0 1 1 0 0
2019-20 Montréal Canadiens NHL 3 0 0 0 2 -4
Laval Rocket AHL 57 ] 15716 | 18 7
2020-21 Laval Rocket "A” AHL 24 ] Im{12]Tm 6 -
2021-22 Charlotte Checkers "A” AHL []] 2 7 9 32 | 13 7 1 2 3 6
202223 Coachella Valley Firebirds "A” AHL 20 ] 5 6 8 9 26 3 2 5710
Seattle Kraken NHL ] 0 0 0 0 1
2023-24 Coachella Valley Firebirds "A" AHL 22 ] 3 ] 8 ]
TOTALS NHL Totals 60 | 0 [ 11 |11 |18 | 4 0 0 0 0 0
AHI Totals 280 | 15 [ 75 [ 90 [ 123 | 22 33 4 4 8 16




Markham, ON| 9/4/2003 | 6'2 | 190 Ibs

2017-18 Whithy Wildcats UT5 AAA ETAHLUT5 - - - - - - - - - - -
2018-19 Whitby Wildcats UT6 AAA ETAHLUT6 | 36 | 38 | 34 | 72 | 40 - 7 3 3 ] 6
2019-20 Hamilton Bulldogs OHL N1 1123 8 | 15 - - - - -
Canada Black UT7 WHC-17 5 0 3 3 0 -
2020-21 Hamilton Bulldogs OHL 0 0 0 0 0 0
Canada UT8 WICT8 7 ] ] 4 ] ] - - - - -
2021-22 Hamilton Bulldogs OHL 37 120 [ 26 | 46 | 23 | 35 18 7 112119 6
2022-23 London Knights OHL 14136 [ 22]7 210113 (162910
2023-24 Seattle Kraken NHL 3 0 0 0 0 [ -
2023-24 Coachella Valley Firebirds AHL 26 6 6 12 4 7
TOTALS OHL Totals 124 | 44 | 61 [ 105]| 53 | 27 39 | 20 | 28 | 48 | 16




Plzen, CZE | 1/6/1997 | 6'4 | 203 Ibs

2009-10 Bili Tygri Liberec UT6 (zechia U16
2010-11 Bili Tygri Liberec UT6 (zechia UTh . . - - - - - - -
2011-12 Bili Tygri Liberec UT6 CzechiaUT6 | 16 | 1.7 [0919] - - 1 [316[0895] 0 [0-10
Bili Tygri Liberec B U6 GzechiaUT6 2| - - - - - - - - - -
2012-13 Bili Tygri Liberec UT6 (zechioUT6 | 28 [ 183 [ 093] - - 5 [257[0924] 1 [230
Bili Tygri Liberec UT8 CzechioU18 | 25 | 3.1 [089] - - 3 11970911 0 [210
Bili Tygfi Liberec U20 (zechioU20 | 1 7 [08] - - - - - - -
Czechia UT6 {all) International-Jr| 3 [ 357089 0 2-10 - - - - -
2013-14 Bili Tygri Liberec UT8 (zechioUT8 | 24 | 1.69 [0.948] - - 5 [ 18 [0942] 0 [500
Bili Tygfi Liberec U20 (zechioU20 | 2 067 [0973] - - - - - - -
Czechia UT7 WHC-17 2 [ 15 ]0943] - -
(zechia UT7 {all) InternationalJr| 11 | 3.81 [0.882] 1 4-7-0 - - - - -
2014-15 Bili Tygri Liberec UT8 (zechioU18 | 7 | 142 [0948] - - 3 [063[0971] 2 [210
Bili Tygfi Liberec U20 (zechioU20 | 40 | 277 [0907] - - 6 [198[0929] 0 [420
HC Bendtky nad Jizerou (zechio2 0 - - - - - - - - -
(zechia UT8 WIC-18 2 [346]0908] 0 0-1-0
Czechia UT8 (all InternationalJr| 9 | 2.84 [0.908] 0 4-50
Czechia UTY (all International-Jr| 1 0 1 1 1-0-0
2015-16 Sioux Falls Stampede USHL 19 [332]0893] 1 [ 6101
Czechia UTY {all) InternationalJr| 2 [ 198 [0.937] 0 2-0-0
(zechia U20 WIC-20 1 [75[08[ 0 000
(zechia U20 {all) InternationalJr] 2 | 4.23 [0.821] - - - - - - -
2016-17 Chicago Steel USHL 37 122810916 4 | 22103 13 [204]0936] 3 [940
(zechia UTY {all) InternationalJr]| 2 | 2.5 [0.861] 0 1-1-0 - - - - -
2017-18 Bili Tygfi Liberec (zechia 2 | 42 10868 0 0-2-0
HC Bendtky nad Jizerou (zechio2 27 [ 4850858 0 | 5220
2018-19 Pirdti Chomutov (zechia 5 [383]0833] 0 0-5-0 - - - - -
Pirdti Chomutov (zechin Q - - - - - 1 9 [0625] 0 [0-10
HC Slovan Usti nad Labem (zechia? 28 [377]0903] T | 8200 - - - - -
2019-20 A7 Havitov (zechia? 50 [ 256 [0.909] 4 | 28210
2020-21 A7 Havifov (zechia? 20 1253 10914] 1 | 8110 - - - - -
2021-22 HC Vitkovice (zechia 46 [ 2541091 1 | 24210 8 | 22 [0923] 0 [350
Czechia all) International | T 1 [0929] 0 1-0-0 - - - - -
2022-23 HC Vitkovice (zechia 39 121470924] 5 | 25140 12 [124]709 | 2 [660
(zechia all) International | 3 [ 1.5 [0.931] 0 2-1-0 - - - - -
2023-24 Coachella Valley Firehirds AHL 11 [3.09 089 0 5-3-1




Toronto, ON, CAN | 6/22/2003 | 5'10 | 190 Ibs

2018-19 Toronto Marlboros U16 AAA GTHLU16
Toronto MarThoros UTé AAA UT6 AAA 68 | 29 [ 37 | 66 | 36 -
2019-20 Peterborough Pefes OHL 57 8 [ 1018 7] 20 1
2020-21 Peterhorough Petes OHL 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - - - -
2021-22 Peterborough Petes OHL 68 | 41 | 40 | 8T | 48 | -12 4 3 ] 4 9
2022-23 Peterborough Petes "A” OHL 68 [ 36 | 5419 | 4|7 B9 [ B3N] 1
2023-24 Coachella Valley Firebirds AHL 18 3 3 6 9 4
Kansas City Mavericks ECHL 8 3 5 8 2 2
TOTALS OH! Totals 191 | 85 | 104 [ 189 102 | 10 27 112 [ 1412 |1




Lappeenranta, FIN | 1/18/2000 | 510 | 181 Ibs

2014-15 SaiPa UT6 UT6 SM-sarja 1 0
2015-16 SaiPa UT6 (" UT6SMsarje Q[ T0O [ 17 [ 1T [ 28 | 2
SaiPa UT6 "(" UT6SMsarja [ 14 [ 13 [ 6 [ 19 [ 18
SaiPa UT8 UT8 SMsarja [ 15 [ 7 6 [ 13 ] 8
Finland UT6 (all) International-Jr| 3 0 0 0 [ 10
2016-17 Lukko UT8 UlBSMsarja [ 43 [ 12 [ 12 [ M4 [ 81
Finland UT7 (all) International-Jr] 5 2 1 3 0 -
2017-18 Lukko UT8 UT8 SM-sarja | 5 3 1 4 ] 3 3 0 3 4
Lukko U20 U20SMfiiga | 48 [ 8 [ 17 [ 25 [ 55 [ 2 -
KeuPa HT Mestis 4 1 0 1 12 1
Finland UT8 WIG18 7 2 3 5 4 5
Finland UT8 (all) InternationalJr] 23 | 2 6 8 8
2018-19 Lukko U20 U20SMfiga [ 29 [ 7 [T [ T8 [ T0 [-T0
Lukko Liiga 1410 3 3 7 12
Finland U20 (all) International-Jr] 8 1 0 1 18
2019-20 Lukko U20 U20 SMiiga | 10 | 7 3l mn
Lukko Liiga 01 2 6 8 [ 12 ] 6
SaPKo Mestis 2 0 3 3 0 0
Finland U20 WIC20 7 1 0 1 0 [ 2
Finland U20 (all) InternationalJr] 17 | 2 2 4 4 -
2020-21 SaiPa Liiga 4071 1 7 7110
2021-22 SaiPa Liiga 59 [ 15 [ 2413938 ]-18
Finland {all) International | 8 0 1 1 2 2 - - - - -
2022-23 Coachella Valley Firebirds AHL 7271216 [ [0 [10 26 [ 5 6 [ 11 8
2023-24 Coachella Valley Firebirds AHL 27 ] 5 6 8 5
TOTALS AHL Totals W1l [34][29]15 26 | 5 6 [ 11 8




Skalica, SVK | 10/28/1998 | 6'1 | 181 Ibs

2013-14 HK 36 Skalica U18 Slovakia UT8 4 7 6 - - - -
2014-15 HK 36 Skalica UT8 SlovakioUT8 | 30 | 39 | 25 | 64 | 16 | 45 ] 3 4 6
HK 36 Skalica U20 Slovakia U20 | 14 ] ] 12 2 -5 - - - -
HK 36 Skalica Slovakia ] 0 0 0 0 1
Slovakia UT7 WHC17 5 0 1 1 2 -
2015-16 HK 36 Skalica U20 Slovakia U20 | 3 0 7 7 7 -1
HK 36 Skalica Slovakia 35 8 8 16 [ 20 | -10 - - - -
HK Dukla Trencin U20 SlovakiaU20 | 0 0 0 0 0 - 8 5 7 ]
HK Dukla Trencin Slovakia 2 0 0 0 0 4 - - - -
Team Slovakia UT8 Slovakia U20 | 3 1 4 5 2 3
Team Slovakia U20 Slovakia 2 0 1 1 0 1
Slovakia UT8 WICT8 5 0 ] ] ] ] - - - -
2016-17 Hamilton Bulldogs OHL 5 [ 18 [ 1213 2311 7 2 4 4
Slovakia U20 WIC-20 5 0 0 0 /] 4 - - - -
2017-18 Hamilton Bulldogs OHL 62 20 28 48 14 24 21 12 15 12
Slovakia U20 WIC20 5 0 0 0 4 1 - - - -
Slovakia U20 {all) International-Jr| 8 3 2 5 2 3
2018-19 Binghamton Devils AHL 64 [ T3 1528181 9
Slovakia WC 7 ] 4 5 2 2
Slovakia (all) International | 13 | 2 5 7 6 0
2019-20 Binghamton Devils AHL 3719 8 [ 17 ]2 | 8
2020-21 HC STovan Bratislava Slovakia 25 6 9 15 15 [ 12
New Jersey Devils NHL 8 ] 1 2 4 -2
Binghamton Devils AHL 22 3 4 7 1147113
Slovakia WC 8 0 1 1 0 -2
Slovakia {all) International | 8 0 1 1 0| 2
2021-22 New Jersey Devils NHL 17 1 0 1 0 -6
Utica Comets AHL 13 5 5 10 6 6 - - - -
Dallas Stars NHL 16 1 2 3 6 -1 4 0 0 2
Texas Stars AHL 4 2 4 6 6 4 - - - -
Slovakia 060 3 0 1 1 2 4
Slovakia {all) International | 3 0 1 1 2 4
2022-23 Dallos Stars NHL 3 0 0 0 0 -1 - - - -
Texas Stars AHL 67 | 21 | 27 | 48 | 35 | 17 8 4 6 2
2023-24 Coachella Valley Firebirds AHL 26 8 | 12120 ] 4 |1
Seattle Kraken NHL 7 0 0 0 7 ]
TOTALS ML Totals 46 3 3 6 12 | -11 4 0 0 2
AR Totals 2330 61 [ 75 [ 136 [ T03 | 24 8 4 ] ]
OHL Totals 120 | 38 | 40 | 78 | 37 | 13 78 41719116




Oulu, FIN | 8/12/2002 | 6'5 | 216 Ibs

Kiirpdt U16 UT6 SM-sarja Q 12
Krpiit UT6 UT6 SMsarja | 18 | 4 9 [ 13 ] 16 4 1 1 ] 0
Kirpit U18 U18 SM-sarjo | 2 1 0 1 0
Finland UT6 (all) International-Jr| 1 0 0 0 0
2018-19 Kairpiit U18 Ul8SMsarja [ 49 [ 9 [ 25 [ 34 [ 38 8 ] 3 5 3
Finland UT7 {all] InternationalJr| 4 1 1 2 4
2019-20 Kitchener Rangers OHL 531 4115712 2
2020-21 JYPU20 U20 SMsarja | 15 [ 7 8 [ 15[ T16 ] 12
JYP Liiga 27 [ 1 ] 3 [ 10715
KeuPa HT Mestis 2 1 1 2 0 2
2021-22 JYPU20 U20 SM-sarja | T 1 0 T [ 1271
JYP Liiga 416 8 [ 1459 4
Finland U20 (all) InternationalJr] 10 | 0 2 2 0 1
2022-23 JYP Liiga T 5 [ mlTe]3 ] 72
Coachella Valley Firebirds AHL 2 0 0 0 0 0
2023-24 Coachella Valley Firebirds AHL 29 3T 1471616
TOTALS AHL Totals 31 3 [ 1M [ 14 16|16 0 0 0 0 0
Lijga Totals 120012 | 21 [ 3399 (17 0 0 0 0 0




Minnetonka, MN | 5/11/1995 | 6'1 | 203 Ibs

2010-11 Minnetonka Hig USHS-MN 3 2 0 ] ] 0
2011-12 Team TDS Transportation UMHSEHL | 20 | 2 9 [ 11T |2 3 0 3 3 2
Minnetonka High USHS-MN 25 2 113 1 15] 126 3 0 3 3 2
2012-13 Minnetonka High (" USHS-MN B 59U 7N - 2 0 4 4 2
Omaha Lancers USHL 6 0 2 2 5 -1 - - - -
2013-14 Omaha Lancers USHL 5717 6 [ 1912519925 ] 0 ] 2
2014-15 Omaha Lancers USHL 50 11372 [ 39 ] 48 [ 13 3 ] 2 0
2015-16 St. Cloud State Univ. NCAA A 177107162 247 30
2016-17 St. Cloud State Univ. “C” NCAA 36| 8 [ 1T ] 1928 4
2017-18 St. Cloud State Univ. "C” NCAA 4 [ 10 [ 28 383 |19
2018-19 St. Cloud State Univ. "C" NCAA 9710253 [ 18] 24
Vegas Golden Knights NHL ] 0 1 1 0 -1
2019-20 Chicago Wolves AHL 5276 [ 15201427 3
2020-21 Henderson Silver Knights AHL 3] 6 8 [ 415 6 5 0 0 0 2
2021-22 Rochester Americans "A” AHL 61 5 12 | 17 | 58 1 10 ] 3 4 4
202223 Coachella Valley Firebirds AHL 71 2R EIRE 26 5 4 9 110
2023-24 Coachella Valley Firebirds AHL 28] 0 4 § 117 ] 2
TOTALS AHL Totals 250 | 25 | 63 | 88 | 158 | 28 41 6 7 1 13]16
NCAA Totals 156 | 38 | 80 [ 118 [ 106 | 70 0 0 0 0 0




2012-13

Mississauga, ON, CAN | 1/6/1998 | 6'3 | 209 Ibs

Don Mills Flyers UT6 AAA

GTHLUT6

2013-14

Don Mills Flyers UT6 AAA

GTHLUT6

0918

440

2014-15 Georgetown Raiders 0JHL 30 [ 213 ]0. 2 2.37
2015-16 Janesville Jets NAHL 41 [ 216 (0921 4 | 2487 1.89 10.926 1-3-0
2016-17 Univ. of Michigan NCAA 1T [33470911] 0 [ 1711
2017-18 Univ. of Michigan NCAA 1T [351]0889] 0 [ 4490
2018-19 Penticton Vees BCHL 45 1219 70923] 3 [30-131 2.02 [0.924 240
2019-20 Univ. of Minnesota NCAA 25 [25510919] 0 9-9-6 - - -
2020-21 Univ. of Minnesota A" NCAA 29 T1.79 10934 5 | 2270
2021-22 Univ. of Minnesota "C” NCAA 20 7269109 - [1280
Carolina Hurricanes NHL 2 | 72(078] 0 | 010
Chicago Wolves AHL 13 1289 [0885] 1 437
Norfolk Admirals ECHL 2 [34970922] 0 [ 101
2022-23 Syracuse Crunch AHL 5 12360924 0 1-2-0
Orlando Solar Bears ECHL 30 [349[0898] 1 [11-141
2023-24 Coachella Valley Firebirds AHL 3 1230[0919] 0 | 200
Kansas City Mavericks ECHL 7 124110908 1 6-1-0




Burlington, ON, CAN | 1/5/2004 | 6'0 | 198 lbs

2016-17 Don Mills Flyers U14 AAA GTHLUT4
201718 Don Mills Flyers UT5 AAR GTHLUTS - - - - -
2018-19 Don Mills Flyers UT6 AAA GTHLUT6 33 | 31 41 72 | 10
Don Mills Flyers UT6 AAA UT6 AAA 72 [ 66 [ 84 [ 150 [ 18 -
2019-20 Kingston Frontenacs “A” OHL 58 [ 39 [ 27 [ 66 | 10 | -6
Canada Black UT7 (" WHC17 5 4 3 7114 -
2020-21 Kingston Frontenacs OHL 0 0 0 0 0 -
Canada UT8 "C” WICT8 5 9 514l 72711n -
2021-22 Kingston Frontenacs "C" OHL 633262 [ 227N 11 3wl
2022-23 Seattle Kraken NHL 8 1 1 2 2 4 -
Windsor Spitfires OHL 20 [ 151722 | 37 6 8 4 1 2 3 4
Canada U20 "C" WIC20 7 4 3 7 0 0 -
Coachella Valley Firebirds AHL 8 4 2 6 2 2 4112 7 9 2
2023-4 Seattle Kraken NHL 3 0 0 0 0 [
Coachella Valley Firebirds AHL 28 | 13 7 1120 8 -5
TOTALS AHL Totals 39 | 17 9 206 | 10 | 4 24 2 7 9 2
OHL Totals 141 ] 86 | 111 [ 197 ] 38 [ 25 151 4 1131171 4




Orland Park, IL | 4/13/1994 | 5'11 | 194 Ibs

2007-08 Chicago Fury 13U AAA TIEHL13U
2008-09 Chicago Fury TAU AAA TIEHLT4U [ 31 [ 21 [ 28 [ 49 [ 72
2009-10 Chicago Fury ToU AAA TIEHLT6U 37 7 15 | 22 | 48
(hicago Fury T8U AAA TIEHLT8U [ 22 [ 2 4 6 ] -
2010-11 USNTDP Juniors USHL 36 [ 1 6 7 1402112 ] 0 0 0 ]
USS. National UT7 Team NTDP 531 4 [T16 2[5 -
USA UT7 WHC-17 6 2 5 7 2
USA UT7 (all) International-Jr| 6 2 5 7 2
201112 USNTDP Juniors USHL 21 1 4 5131
U.S. National UT8 Team NTDP ST 8 [ 1371 [ 46 -
USAUTS WICT8 6 ] ] ] ] 4
USA UT8 {all) International-Jr| 9 3 4 7 6 7 -
2012-13 Plymouth Whalers "A” OHL 8 [ 12 [ 32419 [ 7 151 2 161871 6
2013-14 Washington Capitals NHL 34 1 5 6 [ 319 -
Hershey Bears AHL 3]0 4 § 7151 3
USA U20 WIC20 5 0 3 3 4 7 -
201415 Hershey Bears AHL 3 8 [ 34421328 10 ] 2 ] §1n
2015-16 Washington Capitals NHL 3 0 0 0 0] 2 -
Hershey Bears AHL 47 110 [ 16 [ 26 | 50 | 23
Toronto Maple Leafs NHL 16 | 2 2 4 115 ] 3 -
Toronto Marlies AHL 5 1 2 3 2 2 15 7 1M 118 | 12
2016-17 Toronto Maple Leafs NHL 67 2 6 8 | 51 8 ] 0 0 0 4
2017-18 Toronto Maple Leafs NHL 47 1 4 8 ||| 5 -
2018-19 Dalas Stars NHL 14 1 3 § 1131 7
Texas Stars AHL 4 1 1 2 0 -4
New Jersey Devils NHL 20 1 6 7 6 -6
2019-20 New Jersey Devils NHL 29 ] 5 6 17 | -6
Binghamton Devils AHL 3 0 0 0 2 [ 3
2020-21 New Jersey Devils NHL 11 ] 1 2 5 -2
Binghamton Devils AHL 130 6 6 [ 12 ] -6 -
2021-22 (harlotte Checkers AHL 59 1022 (32671 ] 4 7 0 4 4 3
202223 Boston Bruins NHL 1 0 1 1 0 3 -
Providence Bruins AHL 63 6 | 38 |4 5215 4 0 1 1 4
2023-24 Coachella Valley Firebirds AHL 29 5 7 1127118 1
TOTALS ML Totals 242 | 13 | 37 | 50 [ 157 | -19 6 0 0 0 4
AHL Totals 309 41 130171 (350 | 71 36 [ 9 [ 18273




Amherst, NS, CAN | 4/22/2003 | 6'T | 206 bs

2016-17 Truro Bearcats Major Bantam NSMBHL 2 ] 0 ] 4
2017-18 Truro Bearcats Major Bantam NSMBHL 31 | 44 132 [ 76 [ 76 - 2 3 3 6 8
2018-19 Weeks Major Midgets NSMMHL 32 120 | 2 41 63 - 3 1 1 2 6
Ambherst Ramblers MJAHL 1 1 ] 3 0 - 3 0 0 0 ]
2019-20 Québec Remparts QMJHL I 7 10719713 - - - - -
2020-21 Acadie-Bathurst Titan QMJHL ] 8 [ 1M 19]2 5 5 ] 1 3116
2021-22 Acadie-Bathurst Titan QMJHL 413 [ 25 [ 8] 1 8 4 ] 6 [ 10
2022-23 Acadie-Bathurst Titan “A” QMJHL B [ 194312 - - - - -
Sherbrooke Phoenix QMJHL 32125 130 |5 [20] 35 141 8 7 115112
Coachella Valley Firebirds AHL - - - - - - ] 0 0 0 0

2023-24 Coachella Valley Firebirds AHL 30 ] 3 4 7 [ 6310
TOTALS AHL Totals 30 ] 3 4 7 1630 1 0 0 0 0
QMIHL Totals 170 | 96 | 88 | 184 [ 185 | 56 27 1411024 38




Guelph, ON, CAN | 7/9/2002| 6'0 | 179 Ibs

2015-16 Guelph Jr. Gryphons U5 AAA SCTAUT5 - - - - -
2016-17 Guelph Jr. Gryphons UT6 AAA SCTAUT6 BT 3% ][0
2017-18 Guelph Jr. Gryphons UT6 AAA SCTA UT6 B[N
Guelph Hurricanes GOJHL 2 0 0 0 [ 10 - - - - - -
2018-19 Hamilton Bulldogs OHL 1141736 13 4 0 1 1 0
2019-20 Hamilton Bulldogs OHL N B3 72411833 - - - - -
2020-21 Hamilton Bulldogs OHL 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - - - -
2021-22 Hamilton Bulldogs “A” OHL 60 [ 34 [ 66 [T00] 8 [ 44 Dl In]N|12
2022-23 Hamilton Bulldogs "C” OHL 3412035 [5[8[10 - - - - -
Ottawa 67's OHL 2212019139478 M1 6 [16] 4
2023-24 Coachella Valley Firebirds AHL 31 8 |15 ] 23] 0 ] 13
TOTALS OHL Totals 222 | 111 | 162 | 273 | 44 | 44 34 | 27 | 29 | 56 6




